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Welcome to catalogue #241 of May 2021. We woke this morning to the tragic news of the untimely 
death of the formidable JIM TRUSCOTT, OAM, aged 64, adventurer, mountaineer, ex commander of 2 
Cdo Company Melbourne, SAS major who made his mark in Timor when Tim McOwan took a 
squadron over there to vanquish the Indonesians and fellow travelers, loving husband of Collette and 
father of four.  Riding a bike in company with Min Moor and Harry Butler on the Burke & Wills track 
near Balranald in NSW, he bit the dust and was dead immediately. Hopefully it was one of those no-
pain heart attacks. No doubt he will be sorely missed by all who were influenced by him and there are 
many! He was here only a week or two back to pick up a book and drink coffee. We always had 
stimulating conversations and his work with the Z Special Association has guaranteed their memory 
will survive. His knowledge of asymmetric warfare and associated pathways was far beyond that to 
which any of us could aspire. He was an engineer by trade who came to SASR as a young officer and 
was instantly drawn into the realm of guerrilla warfare. He was a lateral thinker which caused some 
push back among those who couldn’t keep up. He never took a backward step and was most 
forthright in his views as evidenced by his views in his book ‘SNAKES IN THE JUNGLE: SPECIAL 
OPERATIONS IN WAR AND BUSINESS’. (sold out). His recent critique of an error-laden book about 
AIB/SRD and Z Special in WW2 was particularly hard hitting in the Truscott style. Which goes to 
show how important it is to get your facts straight when you write an historical document. To Collette 
and family, my deepest condolences for the loss of your husband and father, a remarkable SAS/Cdo 
soldier, the likes of whom, we will not have the pleasure to meet again. VALE JIM RIP.   
This is another of my ‘assorted’ lists with new titles mingling with many old and bold titles. Lacking 
space here to find room for any more so it is what it is. This list whilst dedicated to my friend Jim 
Truscott, and to the servicemen and women who have taken up the cudgel for this country over the 
years. And to those SASR members who are under the pump for perceived wrong doing in a theatre 
of war. Via con Dios my friends.    MICK & JO  

 Glossary of Terms (and conditions) 
 

Returns: books may be returned for refund within 7 days and only if not as 
described in the catalogue. 
NOTE:  If you prefer to receive this catalogue via email, let us know on in-
fo@imprimaturbooks.com.au  
 

My Bookroom is open each day by appointment – preferably 
in the afternoons. Give me a call. 
 
Abbreviations: 8vo =octavo size or from 140mm to 240mm, ie normal size book, 
4to = quarto approx 200mm x 300mm (or coffee table size); d/w = dust wrapper; 
pp = pages; vg cond = (which I thought was self explanatory) very good condition. 
Other dealers use a variety including ‘fine’ which I would rather leave to coins etc. 
Illus = illustrations (as opposed to ‘plates’); ex lib = had an earlier life in library 
service (generally public) and is showing signs of wear (these books are generally 
1st editions mores the pity but in this catalogue most have been restored); eps + 
end papers, front and rear, ex libris or ‘book plate’; indicates it came from a 
private collection and has a book plate stuck in the front end papers. Books such 
as these are generally in good condition and the book plate, if it has provenance, 
ie, is linked to someone important, may increase the value of the book, inscr = 
inscription, either someone’s name or a presentation inscription; fep = front end 
paper; the paper following the front cover and immediately preceding the half title 
page; biblio: bibliography of sources used in the compilation of a work (important 
to some military historians as it opens up many other leads). or.cl. = original cloth 
generally indicating there is no dust wrapper; restored; generally means a book 
has had the treatment by a book binder. New end papers, glued or sewn spine, 
even new boards. The value of rare books can be greatly enhanced if they are 
restored professionally. ‘Back-yarders’ should desist from attempting to restore 
books! There are many reputable binders around the place who will do a good job 
at a good price.  By the way, the number that appears in brackets in the catalogue, 
ie (1814) is a data base number so no need to quote it when ordering. 
Postage is always extra and insurance is available upon request. Overseas 
orders by credit card only. Postage will be by cheapest and most practical 
means possible unless otherwise requested. (In Australia, Express Post is 
the quickest and carefully handled by Australia Post. Express Post has 
increased to $17 for a 3kg satchel (this includes everything OVER 500gms 
and under 3kg). So if you want it quick use Express—bit slower is the 3kg 
red satchel - $15 which includes post pack and TLC).  
 
Our terms for first-time buyers are ‘payment up front’.  Established buyers 
can pay by credit card, cheque, money order etc on receipt of an invoice.  
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Aviation 

 

241/1. (2794)  Bender, Roger James. Legion Condor: Uniforms, Organization and History.  Author, 1992. 1st ed, 8vo in printed 
boards, full narrative pictorial, biblio, **the Legion Condor in Spain became the vehicle with which Germany tested their new armaments 
especially the Luftwaffe, vg cond and scarce, A$110. 

241/2. (10030)  Curtis, Des, DFC. A Most Secret Squadron: The Story of 618 Squadron, RAF and its Special Detachment of Anti-

U-Boat Mosquitos.  Grub Street, London, 2009 (fp1995). Reprint, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates, appendices list aircrew and 
casualties, index, pp207, **the author was one of the founder members of 618 Sqn. Their primary objective ws to mount a daylight low-level 
attack by Mosquitos on the TIRPITZ within hours of the assault on the Ruhr dams, vg cond and uncommon, A$35. 

241/3. (1487)  Ethell, Jeffery L & Price, Alfred. Target Berlin: Mission 250: 6 March 1944.  Wrens Park, London, 2002 (fp1981) Re-
print, large 8vo in d/w, plates, index, appendices list Allied and German combat losses, pp212, **the story of the first large scale raid 
on Berlin by the US 8th Air Force in which 80 planes were lost, vg cond, A$32. 

241/4. (11031)  Halstead, Gay. Story of the RAAF Nursing Service 1940-1990.  Nungurna Press, Victoria, 1994. 1st ed, oblong 8vo 
in laminated pictorial boards, signed by the author (also inscribed by Dorothy Kerr RAAF no.500447), copy #100 of 1,000, full 
nominal roll, biblio, indes, pp440, **they commenced in Point Cook Victoria and then spread to all theatres in which RAAF units served, vg 
cond and now scarce, A$140. 

241/5. (11212)  Hayes, Neville F. Billy Stutt and the Richmond Flyboys: The New South Wales State Aviation School 1915-1918 

and Beyond.  Pacific Downunder, Victoria, 2008. 1st ed, large 8vo incard covers, profusely illustrated, appendices, addendum, 
index, pp314, **covers the aviators, the story behind the history, the Curtiss Jenny in Australia, the air adventures of Billy Stitt and the birth 
of Richmond Air Base NSW, new, A$45. 

241/6. (11219)  Jessen, Morten. Focke Wulfe 190: The Birth of the Butcher Bird 1939-1945.  Pen & Sword Aviation (Luftwaffe at 
War Series)), UK, 2016 (fp1998). Reprint, small 4to in card covers, full pictorial, pp72, **the famous Butcher Bird, along with the 
ME109, became the fighter backbone of the Luftwaffe in all theatres, new, A$26. 

241/7. (7817)  Kane-Maguire, Leon. Desert Scorpions: A History of 459 Squadron, RAAF 1942-1945.  AMHP, Sydney, 2007. 1st ed, 
large 8vo in laminated boards, plates, maps & illustrations, appendices list honour roll, honours and awards and types of aircraft 
flown, extensive biblio, index, pp527, **459 Sqn was formed in Egypt in 1942 and were initially equipped with Hudsons but later converted 
to Venturas and Baltimores. Its operations ranged from anti-submarine and convoy escort patrols including the sinking of U-97, to low level 
anti-shipping strikes and formation raids on strongly defended land targets; an excellent history, new, A$70. 

241/8. (9406)  King, Peter. Knights of the Air: The Life and Times of the Extraordinary Pioneers Who First Built British Aero-

planes.  Constable, London, 1989. 1st ed, large 8vo in good d/w, plates, chapter notes, extensive biblio, index, news clippings 
loose at front,  pp544, **the story of the men who spent their youth designing and building the first flying machines. Many achieved immor-
tality - Sopwith's legendary Pup and Camel; Handley-Page's bombers, etc, vg cond, A$40. 

241/9. (5944)  Leebold, Arthur. Silent Victory: Breaking the Japanese Air-blockade between Australia and Europe.  Banner 
Books, ACT, 1995. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, rolls of QANTAS aircrews, biblio, index, pp111, **the Catalina was used as 
the only alternative for the long air route to Ceylon (Sri Lanka) and India. QANTAS and the RAAF, undertook this secret passenger service 
from Perth,  new, A$38. 

241/10. (1114)  McKee, Alexander. The Mosquito Log.  Souvenir Press, London,1988. 1st ed, 8vo in protected d/w, b/w plates,  
appendix summarises the Mosquito variants, pp207, **the famous ‘wooden wonder’, one of the most versatile and effective planes in histo-
ry, vg cond and hard to find, A$48. 

241/11. (9015)  Munro, Richard. Holidaying on the Continent: The Journey of an RAAF Volunteer, 1940-45, 460 RAAF Squadron.  
AMHP, Sydney, 2009. 1st ed, large 8vo in laminated boards, profusely illustrated, appendices, personnel index, pp251, **the au-
thor's father Jim Munro was a bomb aimer in Lancasters in 460 Sqn RAAF in night raids over German-occupied Europe. On a raid to Berlin 
they were shot down by the great German night fighter ace Wilhelm Herget. Three survived and were captured and sent to Stalag LuftIVB 
where they endured till released by Russian Cossacks, new, A$36. 

241/12. (9498)  Page, Charles. Wings of Destiny: Wing Commander Charles Learmonth, DFC & Bar and the Air War in New 

Guinea.  Rosenberg Publishing P/L, Sydney, 2008. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, signed and dedicated by the author, plates and 
maps, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp416, **the life and times of a great Australian airman, Charles Learmonth. He was killed when his 
Beaufort bomber crashed into the Indian Ocean near Perth on 6 Jan 1944. He was CO of #14 Sqn out of Pearce at the time. Learmonth Airbase 
at Exmouth is named for him, vg cond, A$38. 

241/13. (8084)  Robins, Fred. The Cat Has Nine Lives.  Author, Perth, 1991. 1st ed, small 8vo in card covers, maps and plates in 
frontisp, pp218, **the author flew the PBY Catalina Flying Boat during WW2 engaged in mainly mine-laying and air-sea rescue missions in 
the SW-Pacific area, vg cond, A$24. 

241/14. (9986)  Spick, Mick. Luftwaffe Bomber Aces: Men, Machines, Methods.  Greenhill Books, London, 2001. 1st ed, large 8vo 
in protected d/w, plates, illustrations, appendix, biblio, index, pp239, **a detailed analysis of German bomber and dive-bomber tactics 
and biographical details on the Luftwaffe's most outstanding pilots, vg cond, A$32. 

241/15. (11221)  Stenman, Kari and Keskinen, Kalevi. Luftwaffe Over Finland.  Pen and Sword Aviation, UK, 2015 (fp2001). Re-
print, small 4to in card covers, fully illustrated, pp72, **displaying over 100 rare b/w photos of the Luftwaffe on the Northern Front in 
WW2, new, A$26. 

241/16. (10363)  Treadwell, Terry C. and Wood, Alan C. German Knights of the Air 1914-1918: The Holders of the Orden Pour le 

Merit.  Brassey's, London, 1997. 1st English ed, small 4to in protected d/w, inscription in prelims, profusely illustrated in b/w, 
glossary, biblio, index, pp208, **81 German pilots won the Blue Max in WW1. There are 81 biographies of the recipients listed here, vg 
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cond, A$45. 

241/17. (2332)  Wood, Alan. The Glider Soldiers: A History of British Military Glider Forces.  Spellmount, UK, 1992. 1st ed, 8vo in 
d/w, plates, index, biblio, rolls, maps, tables, **the Germans showed how to use gliders in action at Eben Emael in Belgium in 1940. They 
were used in Norway, Sicily and Burma and finally in Arnhem and the crossing of the Rhine. Also an important element of the D-Day inva-
sion, vg cond and hard to find, A$30. 

 

Espionage 

 

241/18. (9317)  Baigent, Michael & Leigh, Richard. Secret Germany: Claus von Stauffenberg and the Mystical Crusade Against 

Hitler.  Jonathan Cape, London, 1994. 1st ed, large 8vo in good d/w, plates, maps and diagram, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp337, 
**'Secret Germany' was a group of plotters conceived by Colonel Claus von Stauffenberg to kill Hitler in 1944. Their plot failed and many were 
executed as a result, vg cond, A$45. 

241/19. (2528)  Brown, Anthony Cave. Bodyguard of Lies: The Vital Role of Deceptive Strategy in World War II.  W.H. Allen & 
Co, London, 1976. 1st ed, thick 8vo in protected d/w,  plates, glossary, source notes, biblio, index, pp947, *'in wartime, Truth is so 
precious that she should always be attended by a bodyguard of lies' said Winston Churchill. A fantastic one-volume account of all the skull-
duggery the Allies got up to to protect the product of 'ULTRA', vg cond and now hard to find, A$58. 

241/20. (11204)  Day, Peter. Trotsky's Favourite Spy: The Life of George Alexander Hill.  Biteback Publishing, London, 2017. 1st 
ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates, maps, glossary, chapter notes and sources, biblio, index, pp290, **George Hill was a British 
spy in Russia who befriended Trotsky during the Russian Revolution in 1917. In WW2 he was the link between the SOE and the Russian Secret 
Service, a remarkable story, new, A$40. 

241/21. (11170)  Hastings, Selina. The Secret Lives of Somerset Maugham.  John Murray, London, 2009. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, 
plates, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp614, **Maugham was an enormously successful playwright and author. A talented linguist, he worked 
for British intelligence in both WW1 and WW2, vg cond A$46. 

241/22. (6301)  Hesketh, Roger. Fortitude: The D-Day Deception Campaign.  St Ermin's Press/Little, Brown & Co, London, 1999. 
1st ed, thick 8vo in d/w, plates, maps and charts, appendices, index, pp513, **behind the success of D-Day was the most sphisticated 
deception scheme ever devised. The object was to persuade the enemy that the long-awaited landings would take place in the Pas-de-Calais, vg 
cond, A$34. 

241/23. (11037)  Macintyre, Ben. Agent ZIGZAG:The True Wartime Story of Eddie Chapman, Lover, Betrayer, Hero, Spy.  
Bloomsbury, London, 2007. 1st card cover ed, trade 8vom plates, appendix, chapter notes, index, pp372, **Chapman was a double-
agent who outwitted both the British and the Nazis in WW2, vg cond, A$28. 

241/24. (9992)  Macintyre, Ben. Double Cross: The True Story of the D-Day Spies.  Crown Publishers, NY, 2012, 1st ed, large 8vo 
in d/w, b/w plates, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp400, **Operation Fortitude, which protected and enabled the invasion on D-Day and 
the Double Cross system, which specialised in turning German spies into double agents, tricked the Nazis into believing the Allies would attack 
at Calais and Norway rather than Normandy, new cond, A$36. 

241/25. (11215)  Marton, Kati. True Believer; Stalin's Last American Spy.  Simon & Schuster, NY, 2017 (fp2016). Reprint, 8vo in 
card covers, plates, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp288, **the story of Noel Field, a committed communist spy in the American State De-
partment. He did a lot of damage before being unmasked, new, A$34. 

241/26. (11072)  Masterman, J.C. The Double-Cross System.  The Folio Society, London, 2007 (fp1972). Reprint, large 8vo in slip-
case, portrait of Masterman in frontis, plates, appendices, index, pp215, **Masterman ran his XX (Double Cross) Committee which had 
the job of turning captured German spies back against Hitler. He was very successful at it. The majority agreed and those who did not were 
hanged or shot in Wormwood Scrubs prison, vg cond, A$48. 

241/27. (8532)  Masters, Anthony. The Man Who Was "M": The Life of Maxwell Knight.  Basil Blackwell, UK, 1980. 1st UK ed, 
large 8vo in protected d/w, plates, biblio, index, pp212, **Knight headed up Department B5 (b) in the 1930s as part of MI5. His responsi-
bility was counter-subversion targeting communist and fascist spy rings in England. He planted agents in the Comminist Party of Great Brit-
ain, the British Union of Fascists and other pre-war extremists groups, very interesting stuff, vg cond, A$32. 

241/28. (2812)  Montagu, Ewen. The Man Who Never Was: Operation Mincemeat, the Story of Major Martin, RM.  Evans Broth-
ers Ltd, London, 1961. (fp1954). Reprint , 8vo in protected  d/w, plates, maps as eps, inscr, pp144, **Operation Mincemeat saw a body 
placed in the water in the Med which carried bogus papers concerning details of the Allied landings in Sicily. The German High Command took 
the bait, vg cond, A$34. 

241/29. (2837)  Mosley, Leonard. The Druid: The Nazi Spy Who Double-Crossed The Double-Cross System.  Eyre Methuen, Lon-
don, 1982. 1st ed, 8vo ind/w and mylar, pp240, **the intriguing account of the one German spy to elude the Double Cross System, a good 
story, vg cond, A$34. 

241/30. (11145)  Olive, Ronald J. Capturing Jonathan Pollard: How One of the Most Notorious Spies in American History Was 

Brought to Justice.  Naval Institute Press, USA, 2006. Poss 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates, acronym list, chapter notes, 
appendix, index, pp299, **Pollard, a highly place analist spied for Israel for years handing over thousands of highly classified documents. His 
Inspector Clouseau-like trade craft eventually brought him undone, vg cond, A$36. 

241/31. (3055)  Pujol, Juan.(with Nigel West) Garbo: The Personal Story of the Most Successful Double Agent Ever.  Weidenfeld 
and Nicolson, London, 1985. 1st ed, 8vo in protected d/w, plates, index, pp178, **GARBO to the Allies; ARABEL to the German Intel-
ligence Service. Pujol was most active prior to and during the D-Day landings supplying the Germans with a variety of false reports. His re-
ports convinced Hitler the landings would be in the Calais region, good cond, A$36. 
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241/32. (4814)  Thomas, Gordon. Gideon's Spies: The Secret History of the Mossad.  Thomas Dunn Books, NY, 2005 (fp1995). Updat-
ed ed,  trade 8vo in card-covers, index, biblio, pp460, **Israel's Mossad is the master of the secret world of spies and covert operations. A sto-
ry from the coal-face told by their many spy-masters, vg cond, A$28. 

241/33. (11205)  Thomas, Gordon. Secrets & Lies: A History of CIA Mind control and Germ Warfare.  J.R. Books, London, 2008. 1st 
ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, biblio, index, pp417, **an exposition of the darkside of the medical profession and its work with spies, vg cond, 
A$38. 

241/34. (9620)  West, Nigel. MI5: British Security Service Operations 1909-1945.  The Bodley Head, London, 1981. 1st ed, large 8vo in 
protected d/w, plates, tables indicating the Directors and Roles of each Section 'A to F', index, 396, **MI5 is the 'Secuity Service' of 
Great Britain. Counter-Intelligence is their raison d'etre. It has been a very secretive and enigmatic service and has had many successes but also 
plagued with hostile spies especially Russian, slight spotting else vg cond, A$30. 

241/35. (5937)  West, Nigel. A Matter of Trust: MI5 1945-72.  Weidenfeld & Nicholson, London, 1982. 1st ed, 8vo in price clipped d/
w, plates, appendices, index, pp196, **an excellent resource for those attempting to solve many of England's greatest espionage riddles of the 
period, vg cond, A$32. 

241/36. (9577)  Wynne, Greville. The Man From Odessa.  Robert Hale, London, 1981. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, pp225, **master 
spy Greville Wynne tells the whole story of his career as a British secret agent up to the time of his capture in Russia and his trial and imprison-
ment in the Lubyanka over the Penkovsky affair. He was exchanged for the traitor Gordon Lonsdale, Le Carre stuff in the flesh, vg cond, A$32. 

 

Military Biography 

 

241/37. (1615)  Ayris, Cyril. Squadron Leader Robert Milton, MC: The Man Who Stayed Behind.  PK Print, Perth, 1994. 1st ed, 8vo 
in card covers, signed by the author, plates and illus, pp165, **Robert Milton was a WW2 flying ace (Spitfires and Mustangs), shot down 
over France & whose exploits with the French Underground would make him one of the few airmen to be awarded the Military Cross - a rivetting 
story, vg cond, A$28. 

241/38. (9380)  Blackmore, L.K. Hawker: One of Aviation's Greatest Names: Aviator, Designer and Test Pilot: A Biography of Harry 

Hawker.  David Bateman Ltd, Auckland, 1990. 1st ed, large 8vo in good d/w, plates and maps, biblio, index, pp232, **Harry Hawker 
was an Australian of pioneer stock who left school at 12 and had no formal education. He went on to play a key role with Sopwith who produced 
the Pup and Camel in WW1 and later founded his own company producing Schneider cup winning planes. He was killed in a plane crash in 1921. 
In WW2, his company Hawker produced the redoubtable Hurricane fighter and the Tempest and Typhoon and later the Harrier of Falklands fame, 
vg cond, A$36. 

241/39. (11061)  Brune, Peter. Ralph Honner: Kokoda Hero.  A&U, Sydney, 2007 (fp2000 as ‘We Band of Brothers’). 1st ed in this for-
mat, trade 8vo in card covers, plates and maps, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp354, **the indefatigable Ralph Honner, who led a battalion of 
barely trained CMF soliers against the Japs on the Kokoda Track. They did terrible damage to the forward elements of the Japanese attackers, vg 
cond, A$36. 

241/40. (5483)  Butler, D, Argent, A. & Shelton, J. The Fight Leaders: A Study in Australian Battlefield Leadership - Green, Hassett 

and Ferguson, 3RAR, Korea.  AMHP, Sydney, 2002. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, biblio, glossary, appendices, index, pp178, 
**the story of leadership within the Australian Army and in particular during WW2 and Korea. During a 12 month period in Korea 3RAR had 
three battalion commanders; Green was KIA; Ferguson sacked (still debated) and Hassett went on to great things, new, A$35. 

241/41. (7906)  Coombes, David. The Lionheart: A Life of Lieutenant-General Sir Talbot Hobbs: An Australian Commander in 

World War One.  AMHP, Sydney, 2007. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, end-notes, abbreviations, biblio, index, pp342, **Keith Mur-
doch described Sir Talbot Hobbs as 'His heart is that of a lion'. Hobbs commanded 1st Div artillery on Gallipoli and then the 5th Australian Div 
AIF on the Western Front. He was highly regarded & commanded his division with distinction serving at second Bullecourt, Perone and Villers-
Bretonneux where he established himself as a top general. He went back to architecture in Perth after the war where he built many grand buildings, 
new, A$75. 

241/42. (11175)  Cosgrove, General Sir Peter. You Shouldn't Have Joined…: A Memoir.  A&U, Sydney, 2020. 1st ed, large 8vo in pro-
tected d/w, signed by the author, colour and b/w plates, index, pp426, **General Cosgrove was afair dinkum soldier, awarded the MC in 
Vietnam with 9RAR and as they say, the rest is history. This is a good read, new, A$60. 

241/43. (1635)  Coulthard-Clark, C.D. A Heritage of Spirit: A Biography of MajGen Sir William Throsby Bridges, KCB, CMG.  
MUP, Melbourne, 1979. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates, index, biblio, source notes, pp220, **Throsby Bridges was the founder of RMC Dun-
troon, raised the 1st AIF and was killed in action on Gallipoli (Turk sniper), a remarkable man, vg cond, A$46. 

241/44. (7124)  Coulthard-Clark, C.D. No Australian Need Apply: The Troubled Career of Lieutenant-General Gordon Legge.  Al-
len & Unwin, Sydney, 1988. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, newspaper article tipped-in, biblio, chapter notes, index, pp253, 
**Legge was the loser in a bitter and protracted factional feud between Australian nationalists and British imperialists within the Australian 
army's high comand. He was a nationalist but backed the wrong horse in WW1 - very informative of a murky period in Australia's leadership 
history, vg cond, A$55. 

241/45. (9744)  Edwards, Cecil. John Monash.  SEC Victoria, Melbourne, 1970. 1st ed, large 8vo in black leather bindings with protect-
ed but pr.cl d/w, plates, list of his honours and distinctions, biblio, pp76, **General John Monash is arguably Australia's greatest battle-
field commander given his efforts on the Western Front in WW1, vg cond and SCARCE, A$55. 

241/46. (6992)  Essex-Clark, John, DSM. Hassett, Australian Leader: A Biography of General Sir Francis Hassett, AC, KBE, CB, 

DSO, LVO.  AMHP, Sydney, 2005. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, biblio, index, pp293, **Frank Hassett served as a young Duntroon-
trained officer with an AIF infantry battalion in Palestine, Syria, New Guinea & Bougainville in WW2. He led 3RAR at the Battle of Maryang 
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San in Korea and rose through 40 years of soldiering to command the ADF, new, A$36. 

241/47. (4621)  Facey, A.B. A Fortunate Life.  Viking (Penguin) Books, Melbourne, 1984 (fp1981). 1st fully illustrated ed, large roy. 8vo 
in decorated d/w, pp342, **an unforgettable classic in Australian writing, told by a man who battled and won against impossible odds, vg 
cond and now hard to find, A$42. 

241/48. (5583)  Grant, Ian. Jacka, VC: Australia's Finest Fighting Soldier  Sun Books, Melbourne, 1990 (fp1989). Reprint, 8vo in card 
covers, plates, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp196, **Albert Jacka, 14th Bn, AIF, was awarded the VC on Gallipoli (the first Australian to do 
so). He was later awarded the Military Cross at Pozieres and a Bar to the MC at Bullecourt on the Western Front, a good biography of a serious 
soldier,, vg cond, A$28. 

241/49. (10344)  Grey, Jeffrey. A Soldiers's Soldier: A Biography of Lieutenant-General Sir Thomas Daly.  Cambridge Uni Press, 
Melbourne, 2013. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, abbreviations, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp249, **Tom Daly was a re-
nowned soldier and one of the most influential soldiers in Australia's military history, new, A$45. 

241/50. (5745)  Hill, A.J. Chauvel of the Light Horse: A Biography of General Sir Harry Chauvel, GCMG, KCB.  MUP, Melbourne, 
1978. 1st ed, 8vo in protected d/w, plates, (colour portrait in frontis), maps, chapter references, biblio, nomonal roll of a select list of 
officers, index, pp265, ** Chauvel started as a Brigade Commander on Gallipoli, then commanded the 1st Div in 1916 and then the ANZAC 
Mounted Div in 1917 in Palestine. He commanded a Corps of Light Horse named the Desert Column and then the Desert Mounted Corps; a great 
soldier, vg cond and scarce in 1st ed, A$88. 

241/51. (8032)  Howie-Willis, Ian. Surgeon & General: A Life of Major-General Rupert Downes, 1885-1945.  AMHP, Sydney, 2008. 
1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, map, end notes, biblio, index, pp400, **traces the life and career of Rupert Downes, a heroic figure in Aus-
tralian military medical history. He served on Gallipoli, the Sinai-Palestine Campaign, between the wars became DGMS in 1934. He was killed 
along with General Vasey and nine others in a plane crash (Hudson) off Cairns in 1945, new, A$52. 

241/52. (4735)  Hoyle, Arthur, DFC. Hughie Edwards, VC: The Fortunate Airman.  AMHP, Sydney, 2000 (fp1999). Reprint, large 8vo 
in illus boards, plates, index, biblio, pp211, **Air Commodore Hughie Edwards was the most highly decorated Australian serviceman of WW2 
winning the VC, DSC and DFC, a good biography, new, A$45. 

241/53. (8022)  Keating, Gavin. The Right Man For the Job: Lieutenant General Sir Stanley Savige as a Military Commander.  OUP, 
Melbourne, 2006. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, profuse chapter notes, biblio, index, pp216, **Savige started his military career as 
a private soldier in 1915 and was twice decorated for gallantry in WW1.He rose to become a senior commander in WW2 (via the Militia) and led a 
brigade against the Italians, Germans and Vichy French and a division and a corps against the Japanese. He was known as 'Old Stan' by his men, 
new, A$36. 

241/54. (10257)  Kieza, Grantlee. Monash: The Soldier Who Shaped Australia.  ABC Books/Harper Collins, Sydney, 2015 1st ed, 
thick 8vo in d/w, colour and b/w plates, endnotes, biblio, index, pp714, **the latest bio on our great soldier John Monash, new, A$42. 

241/55. (4255)  Legg, Frank. From Gallipoli to Singapore: The Gordon Bennett Story.  Angus & Robertson, Sydney, 1965. 1st ed, 
thick 8vo in shelf-worn but good d/w, plates, maps, index, pp308, **a hero in WW1 and vilified in WW2 for daring to ‘escape’ from Singa-
pore thus leaving his men. This is a well balanced view of the controversy and reviews the Malayan Campaign in full plus a brilliantly condensed 
overview of the Gallipoli Campaign, vg cond and now becoming scarce, A$42. 

241/56. (10203)  Loftus, Ian. The Most Fearless and Gallant Soldier I Have Ever Seen: The Story of Martin O'Meara, VC.  Author, 
Perth, 2016. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, signed by the author, plates, maps, biblio, index, pp274, **Martin O'Meara, Australia's 
only Irish-born VC recipient of WW1. He showed great courage at Poziers where he was called 'the most fearless and gallant soldier I have ever 
seen'. Two years later he was suffering from 'delusional insanity' and died in Perth in 1935. His VC group is held by the WA Army Museum in 
Fremantle, new, A$45. 

241/57. (11147)  Macdougall, A.K. Collins of SYDNEY: A Life of Vice-Admiral Sir John Collins, KBE, CB, RAN.  Clarion Editions, 
Mudgee NSW, 2018. 1st ed, thick 8vo in card covers with fold-out flaps, plates, maps, appendices, biblio, references an notes, index, 
pp542, **John Collins commanded HMAS SYDNEY in the Mediterranean in WW2 in over 80 actions the most telling was the sinking of one 
Italian cruiser and badly damaging another. He brought her home without the loss of a single man, vg cond, A$38. 

241/58. (10119)  Malone, M.J & Lutley, P.D. SIMMO: A Biography of Ray Simpson, VC, DCM. One of Australia's Greatest Soldiers.  
Imprimatur Books, Perth, 2015. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, signed by the authors, colour plates and maps, footnotes, glossary, appen-
dices, biblio, index, pp266, **the remarkable Ray Simpson, VC, DCM who was brought up in straigtened circumstances, found the Army to be 
his home, serving in WW2, the Korean War, Malaya and 5 years in Vietnam being severely wounded in action (DCM)  on his second tour in 1964 
and the VC in 1969, new, A$60. 

241/59. (11217)  Parry Evans, Tom. Squadron Leader Tommy Broom, DFC and Two Bars: The Legendary Pathfinder Mosquito 

Navigator.  Pen & Sword Aviation, UK, 2011 (fp2007). Reprint, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, apendices, biblio, index, pp192, 
**Tommy Broom was one of the RAF's most legendary and popular heroes of WW2 flying 83 combat missions, new, A$36. 

241/60. (11191)  Perry, Roland. Monash & Chauvel: How Australia's Two Greatest Generals Changed the Course of World History.  
A&U, Sydney, 2017. 1st ed, thick 8vo in card covers, inscription in fep, plates, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp567, **the great duo Harry 
and John who showed such great leadership in WW1 putting the sword through the Turks in the desert and the Germans in France and Belgium, 
vg cond, A$36. 

241/61. (6401)  Wilkinson, Peter & Astley, Joan Bright. Gubbins and SOE.  Pen & Sword, London, 1997 (fp1993). Reprint, trade 8vo in 
card covers, plates, source notes, index, pp254, **an excellent biography of Major-General Sir Colin Gubbins who commanded SOE in WW2. 
Both authors were also members of SOE; an excellent book, vg cond, A$36. 
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241/62. (8239)  Adam-Smith, Patsy. Australian Women at War.  Thomas Nelson, Melbourne, 1984. 1st ed, 4to in d/w, profusely illus-
trated, appendices, biblio, index, pp386, **a history of how Australian women have responded to war from 1899 (Boer War) to the end of WW2, 
vg cond, A$45. 

241/63. (4656)  Avery, LtCol Brian. Our Secret War: The 4th Battalion, RAR: Defending Malaysia Against Indonesian Confrontation, 

1965-1967.  Slouch Hat, Victoria, 2001. 1st ed, 8vo in illus d/w,  plates and maps, index, end notes, nominal roll of 4RAR members serv-
ing in Sarawak Apr-Sep 1966, gallantry citations, pp216, **an intriguing account of the clandestine Australian operations carried out in Indone-
sian Borneo (Kalimantan) during Confrontation in the 1960s, known as 'CLARET Ops', new cond, A$54. 

241/64. (9440)  Barber, Noel. 7 Days of Freedom: The Hungarian Uprising 1956.  Macmillan,  London, 1974. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates, 
biblio, index, pp268, **in 1956 the people of Hungary fought Soviet tanks on the streets. on 28 Oct 1956 Imre Nagy, the Hungarian Prime Minis-
ter announced that the Soviets would withdraw their troops. But in fact they withdrew to the Romanian border in preparation for the big assault on 
Budapest - they subjugated Hungary once again to the scourge of Communism, some sunning to edges else good cond, A$28. 

241/65. (8214)  Barker, A.J. ASuez: The Seven Day War.  Faber & Faber, London, 1964. 1st ed, 8vo in price-clipped d/w, plates & maps, 
chronicle of events, apppendices, biblio, index, pp223, **the Anglo-French expedition against Egypt in 1956 is perhaps the most dramatic and 
controversial chapter in Britain's modern history. Egypt's Nasser claimed a pyric victory although he had been generally defeated in the field but the 
intervention of the Soviets and USA saved Egypt from disaster, vg cond, A$26. 

241/66. (7811)  Bowd, Reuben R.E. Doves Over the Pacific: In Pursuit of Peace and Stability in Bougainville.  AMHP/AHU, Sydney, 
2007. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, endnotes, nominal rolls (incomplete), index, pp260, **a history of the 'crisis' on Bougainville in 
the North Solomons Province of Papua New Guinea and two regional peace support deployments: Operation BIG TALK and Operation LAGOON 
new, A$35. 

241/67. (11185)  Canterbury, Dave. Bush Craft 101: A Field Guide to the Art of Wilderness Survival.  Adams Media, USA, 2014. 1st ed? 
Small 8vo in card covers, profusely illustrated, appendices, index, pp256, **a very useful book detailing survival and self-reliance methods in 
the bush, new, A$26. 

241/68. (9855)  Feeney, Brian. Sinn Fein: A Hundred Turbulent Years.  The O'Brien Press, Dublin, 2002. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected 
card covers, foot notes, index, pp463, **Sinn Fein (Ourselves Alone) is one of the most controversial political movements in Ireland. This is the 
story of the rise and fall, and rise again of a party that repeatedly reshaped its identity over 100 years, moving from Armelite to ballot box, good 
cond and uncommon here, A$25. 

241/69. (4177)  Hastings, Max & Jenkins, Simon. The Battle for the Falklands.  Michael Joseph, London, 1983. 1st ed, thick 8vo in d/w,  
plates, index, appendices, Brit order of battle, index, pp384, **considered the definitive version of the Falklands War, vg cond, A$28. 

241/70. (9964)  Kilcullen, David. Out of the Mountains: The Coming Age of the Urban Guerrilla.  Scribe, Melbourne, 2013. 1st ed, 
trade 8vo in card covers, appendix, chapter notes, index, pp342, **presents detailed, on-the-ground accounts of the new faces of modern con-
flict, outstanding stuff written before the rise of the Islamist ISIS, vg cond, A$26. 

241/71. (11211)  Mason, David. Marching With the Devil: Legends, Glory and Lies in the French Foreign Legion.  Hachette, Sydney, 
2010. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, colour plates, glossary (French to English), pp380, **the gripping true story of a young lawyer who, in 
the search for adventure, joined the French Foreign Legion in which he served for 5 years in the Parachute Regiment, good cond, A$28. 

241/72. (2699)  O'Neill, Robert. Australia in the Korean War 1950-53: (in two volumes): Vol 1- Strategy and Diplomacy; Vol 2 - Com-

bat Operations.  AWM, Canberra, 1981. 1st ed, thick 8vo in d/ws, plates and maps, index, biblio, chronology, pp548 (vol 1), 782 (vol 2), 
**the official history of Australia's involvement in the Korean War, vg cond and hard to find together, (sorry, can't separate them), A$250. 

241/73. (6020)  Parker, John. The Gurkhas: The Inside Story of the World's Most Feared Soldiers.  Headline Publishing, London, 2005 
(fp1999). Reprint, large 8vo in d/w, plates, line diagram of Brigade of Gurkhas 1999, Battle Honours (27 VCs), biblio, index, pp276, 
**their motto is 'Better to Die than be a Coward' - feared fighters over two centuries in British service. Unfortunately the British Government has 
now decided there is no future for these fabulous fighting men, vg cond, A$36. 

241/74. (7911)  Pears, Maurie. Battlefield Korea: The Korean Battle Honours of the Royal Australian Regiment 1950-1953.  AMHP/
AHU, Sydney, 2007. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, colour and b/w plates, colour and b/w maps, full citation of all decorations awarded 
including US Presidential Unit Citation to 3RAR for Kapyong, full roll of all MIDs, biblio, index, pp129, **there were 1,584 Australian 
casualties in the Korean War of which 240 were Killed in Action; this book fills in plenty of the gaps in our knowledge. The author served in 1 and 3 
RARs winning the Military Cross, new cond, A$48. 

241/75. (10305)  Ramage, Gary (pix) and Breen, Bob (text) Through Aussie Eyes: Photographs of the Australian Defence Force in So-

malia 1993.  Dept of Defence, Canberra, 1994. 1st ed, large folio-sized hard back in protected d/w, ex lib, fully illustrated, nominal roll, 
pp150, **the official account of Op SOLACE Somalia 1993. This was the largest deployment overseas since 1RAR deployed to South Vietnam in 
1965. SOLACE was an operation to secure the Baidoa Humanitarian Relief Sector and lasted for 4 months, vg cond and uncommon, A$60. 

241/76. (11208)  Robinson, Stephen. The Blind Strategist: John Boyd and the American Art of War.  Exile Publishing, NSW, 2021. 1st 
ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates and maps, extensive biblio, chapter notes, index, pp **the story of how John Boyd, America’s most 
famous and influential military theorist after WW2 was seduced by the lies of Hitler’s defeated generals. Boyd’s theories became the basis of Ameri-
can military doctrine (maneuver warfare). new, A$45. 

241/77. (9712)  Smith, Alan H. Gunners in Borneo: Artillery During Confrontation 1962-1966.  RAA Historical Co, Sydney, 2008. 1st 
ed, large 8vo in laminated, illustrated boards, plates, colour & b/w maps and diagrams, appendices, nominal roll of 102 Battery, RAA, 
on 14 May 1965, biblio, map list, index, pp184, **the story of the use of artillery by FARELF forces in Borneo during 'confrontation' with Indo-
nesia with an emphasis on 102 Battery RAA, new cond, A$45. 

241/78. (11116)  Stanton, Doug. Horse Soldiers: The Extraordinary Story of a Band of US Soldiers Who Rode to Victory in Afghani-
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stan.  Simon & Schuster, London, 2009. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, biblio, pp393, **the story of a small band of US Special Forc-
es soldiers who secretly entered Afghanistan following 9/11 and rode to war on horses against the Taliban, vg cond, A$26. 

241/79. (11099)  Wilson, Graham. Accomodating the King's Hard Bargain: Military Detention in the Australian Army 1914-1947.  Big 
Sky, Sydney, 2016. 1st ed, lare 8vo in protected d/w, plates, appendices, endnotes, biblio, index, pp704, **the gritty story of military de-
tention and punishment dating from colonial times, as new cond, A$48. 

 

Naval 

 

241/80. (10178)  "Ship's Company" H.M.A.S BENDIGO: Corvette.  Np?,nd? 1st ed? Small 8vo in card covers, profusely illustrated, 
nominal roll of ship's company, glossary, pp136, **BENDIGO was one of 60 Corvettes built around Australia in WW2. She served mainly in 
the SW Pacific campaign, vg cond and hard to find, A$36. 

241/81. (8298)  Basarin, Vechichi & Hatice. Beneath the Dardanelles: The Australian Submarine at Gallipoli.  A&U, Sydney, 2008. 1st 
ed, small 8vo in card covers, colour & b/w plates, biblio, index, pp211, **the HMAS AE2 achieved a daring passage through the Dardanelles 
on 25 April 1915 where other attempts had been failures. She operated in the Sea of Marmara for 5 days before she was caught by the Turkish torpe-
do boat SULTANHISAR. Stoker scuttled his boat and AE2'S crew were rescued and interned as POWs, new, A$25. 

241/82. (5530)  Dunmore, Spencer. Lost Subs: From the HUNLEY to the KURSK, the Greatest Submarines Ever Lost - and Found.  
Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 2002. 1st ed, large oblong 8vo in d/w, superior paper, fully illus in colour and b/w, index, biblio, pp176, 
**between the Confederate submarine H.L. HUNLEY, sunk during the US Civil War and the KURSK, sunk in the Barents Sea in 2000, lies the 
history of all submarines lost - an exceptional work, as new, A$34. 

241/83. (508)  Firkins, Peter. Of Nautilus and Eagles: History of the Royal Australian Navy.  Hutchinson, Melbourne, 1983. Updated 
ed, 8vo in d/w, plates, index, appendices list all ships on the register from 1889, **the first history of the RAN to describe the growth of Aus-
tralian sea power from the time of the Royal Naval Sqns based on Sydney, the development of the Colonial Navies to the establishment of the RAN in 
1911 and on through subsequent conflicts, vg cond, A$26. 

241/84. (9002)  Hore, Captain Peter. SYDNEY: Cipher and Search: Solving the Last Great Mystery of the Second World War.  Seafarer 
Books, UK, 2009. 1st ed, 8vo in card covers, colour and b/w plates, appendices, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp312, **the pride of the Roy-
al Australian Navy HMAS SYDNEY meets an lightly armoured German merchant raider and in the ensuing battle both ships are lost including the 
entire ship's company of SYDNEY. A great mystery? The author has decrypted the German coded accounts of the battle to determine what really 
happened, vg cond, A$28. 

241/85. (4584)  Howarth, David. Trafalgar: The Nelson Touch.  World Books, London, 1970 (fp1969) Reprint, small 8vo in d/w and 
mylar, colour and b/w plates, index, pp256, **an account of the famous battle off the coast of Spain in which Admiral Lord Nelson died; written 
from the eyes of the men who served at Trafalgar, vg cond, A$25. 

241/86. (6636)  Ireland, Bernard. Janes's Naval Air Power: The Complete History from 1914 to the Present Day (2003).  Harper Collins, 
London, 2003. 1st ed, large 4to in d/w, profusely illus in colour and b/w, index, pp224, **the facts surrounding the development of naval 
airpower strategy plus technical features of hardward from around the world including weapon's system functions; a very useful reference, new, 
A$38. 

241/87. (10159)  Lewis, Dr Tom and Ingram, Peter. Carrier Attack: Darwin 1942: The Complete Guide to Australia's Own Pearl Har-

bour.  Avonmore Books, Adelaide, 2013. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, colour and b/w plates, colour maps, appendices, biblio, 
end notes, index, pp368, **on 19 Feb 1942, a massive Japanese strike force, blooded at Pearl Harbour just weeks before, hit Darwin in the biggest 
Japanese air attack ever in the South Pacific. This book covers all the facts (and myths), an excellent reference, vg cond, A$42. 

241/88. (6239)  Loane, Bill. The KOOLAMA Incident in the Timor Sea, 1942.  CDC Graphics, Perth, 1992. 1st ed, 4to in card covers, 
signed by the author, colour and b/w plates, maps, biblio, pp165, **the dramatic true story of survival in the north Kimberley region of West-
ern Australia after MV KOOLAMA is attacked and bombed by three Japanese float planes in Feb 1942, vg cond, A$36. 

241/89. (6915)  Marcus, Alex. "DEMS? What's DEMS?".  Boolarong, Brisbane, 1986. 1st ed, 4to in laminated boards, signed by T.J. 
Clark, Seaman Gunner G/N H850 1991, profusely illus, appendices list all those RAN officers and ratings who served as DEMS, list of 
vessels manned, biblio, index, pp209, **the story of the men of the RAN who manned defensively equipped merchant ships (DEMS) during 
WW2, vg cond and very hard to find, A$75. 

241/90. (9587)  Pfennigwerth, Ian. Tiger Territory: The Untold Story of the Royal Australian Navy in Southeast Asia from 1948 to 

1971.  Rosenberg Publishing P/L, Sydney, 2008. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, superior paper, plates and maps, biblio, chapter notes, 
appendix, index, pp317, **between 1948 and 1971 the RAN served with almost unnoticed distinction in defending the newly emerging nations of 
Malaya, Malaysia and Singapore, new, A$38. 

241/91. (8388)  Poolman, Kenneth. Allied Submarines of World War Two.  Arms & Armour Press, London, 1990. 1st ed, 4to in price-
clipped d/w now protected, full narrative pictorial, previous owner's stamp on half title page, appendix, biblio, index, pp160, **the 
historical evolution of the innovative submarine and an a detailed examination of the Allied war effort in defeating Germany and Japan, vg cond, 
A$35. 

241/92. (10413)  Stewart, William H. Ghost Fleet of the Truk Lagoon, Japanese Mandated Islands: An Account of "Operation HAIL-

STONE" Feb 1944.  Pictorial History Publishers, Montana, 1989 (fp1985.) 3rd printing, large 8vo in card covers, plates (some colour) 
and maps, two items loose in prelims, some underlining in text, foot notes, appendices, pp132, **the anchorage of Truk Lagoon was at-
tacked by 72 F6F Hellcats (and submarines) over three days in 1944 resulting in over 50 Japanese ships sunk, goodcond, A$25. 

241/93. (8729)  Tarrant, V.E. The U-Boat Offensive 1914-1945.  Arms & Armour Press, London, 1989. 1st ed, 4to in good d/w, profusely 
illustrated, biblio & source notes, index, pp190, **during the two world wars U-Boats sunk 8,209 merchant vessels with a gross tonnage of 27 
million tons. In both wars they came close to bringing Britain to her knees. Originally conceived as coastal boats they were transformed into major 
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weapons of global war, vg cond, A$40. 

241/94. (6078)  Waller, Douglas C. Big Red: Three Months on Board a Trident Nuclear Submarine.  Harper Collins, NY, 2001. 1st  ed, 
large 8vo in good d/w, plates, roll of ship's company of USS NEBRASKA, source notes, index, pp336, **the Trident submarine is the most 
complex war machine the United States Navy has ever produced. Weight 18,750 tons and carries 24 ballistic missiles, vg cond, A$28. 

241/95. (2829)  Warren, C.E.T. & Benson, James. Above Us The Waves: The Story of Midget Submarines and Human Torpedoes.  
George G. Harrap, 1954. (fp1953). Reprint, 8vo in faded spine, plates, appendix lists casualties and honours and awards, index, Austral-
ian content, pp256, **an excellent history of charioteers and midget submarines (X Craft) in WW2. Lt Max Shean, DSO and Bar figured promi-
nently in this force, (Pic page 144), good cond, A$28. 

241/96. (8802)  Woodman, Richard. Arctic Convoys 1941-1945.  John Murray, London, 2004 (fp1994). Reprint, 8vo in card covers, plates, 
maps, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp532, **from 1941to 1945, the Western Allies secured Russian defences against Germany by supplying vital 
food and arms by convoy to Murmansk and Archangel, vg cond, A$22. 

241/97. (6487)  Worledge, G.R. (ed). Contact! HMAS RUSHCUTTER and Australia's Submarine Hunters, 1939-1946.  Anti-Submarine 
Officer's Association, Sydney, 1994. 2nd ed, large 8vo in card covers, plates, index, pp490, **the story of the establishment of the anti-
submarine training school at HMAS RUSHCUTTER in Sydney in 1938 and their subsequent adventures during the war years, vg cond, A$40. 

 

Special Forces and Airborne 

 

241/98. (1684)  Astill, Don. Commando White Diamond: Unit History of the 2/8 Australian Commando Squadron, Australia and 

South-West Pacific 1942-1945.  AMHP, Sydney, 1996. 1st ed, 4to in printed boards, plates and maps, index, nominal roll, honours and 
awards, biblio, pp112, **the 2/8th served in Australia, New Guinea, New Britain and Bougainville, vg cond and scarce A$130. 

241/99. (9638)  Bailey, Roderick. The Wildest Province: SOE in the Land of the Eagle.  Vintage Books, London, 2008. 1st ed, small 8vo 
in card covers, plates and maps, nominal roll, awards, casualties and code names, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp405, **in 1943 SOE 
operatives parachuted into Axis-occupied Albania to link up with the local guerrilla bands, to arm them and hopefully, train them. The hardships 
they endured and the casualties high especially as the guerrillas were keener to kill each other than the Germans and Italians; vg cond, A$24. 

241/100. (1175)  Cowles, Virginia. The Phantom Major: The Story of David Stirling and the SAS.  Collins, London, 1958 (fp1958). 2nd 
impr, large 8vo in protected d/w (some loss to top of spine), foxing to end papers, portait of Stirling in frontis, maps and diagrams, 
appendix, index, pp320, **the story of the great David Stirling who conceived the SAS concept in North Africa in WW2. His legacy is still with us 
today, gen good cond, A$45. 

241/101. (9831)  Donaldson, Mark, VC. The Crossroad: A Story of Life, Death and the SAS.  Macmillan, Australia, 2013. 1st ed, large 
8vo in protected d/w,  plates, index, pp432, **the life story (so far) of the remarkable Mark Donaldson, VC who'se life before joining the SAS 
was a rocky one and joining the great SASR with multiple tours of Afghanistan winning the VC on one of them. He was also wounded in action on a 
later tour, a must read book, vg cond, A$45. 

241/102. (5634)  Foley, Charles. Commando Extraordinary: Otto Skorzeny's Remarkable Exploits.  Longmans, Green & Co, London, 
1954. 1st ed,  8vo in sl faded and worn red cloth, ex hospital library stamp in prelims, plates, map,  index, pp231, **Skorzeny carried out 
many daring and creative operations for the Nazis in WW2. His rescue of Mussolini from a mountain fortress in a light plane was one of the most 
daring in the war. He was tried for war crimes at the end of the war but acquitted, solid cond and scarce, A$28. 

241/103. (11065)  Gartner, John.. The Fading Light: Memories of a Professional Soldier's Five Decades of War and Conflict in Africa, 

Asia and the Middle East.  Author, Perth 2019. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, signed by the author, plates, glossary, pp385, **the epic 
journey of John Gartner in the Special Forces world. A great story, new, A$45. 

241/104. (11184)  Gilling, Tom. Bastard Behind the Lines  A&U, Sydney, 2021. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates and map, biblio, 
index, pp247, **the extraordinary story of Jock McLaren's escape from Sandakan and his guerrilla war against the Japanese. What a man, teamed up 
with Rex Blow to wreak havoc amongst the Japanese, new, A$36. 

241/105. (11074)  Harrison, Tom. World Within: A Borneo Story.  The Cresset Press, London, 1959. 1st ed, large 8vo in worn d/w now 
protected, accompanied portrait in frontis, plates, maps on boards, end note, index, pp349, **Tom Harrison, a British officer, commanded 
the  Z Special (SRD) teams that were SEMUT (ant) in Borneo. By the end of the war SRD (Z Special) had grown to a force of 1,500 officers and men 
of Australian, British, NZ, Dutch, Canadian and South Africans. They trained and equipped over 6,000 natives and inflicted 1,700 casualties losing 
112 whites only. None were lost in SEMUT 1, 2 or 3, good cond and scarce, A$85. 

241/106. (8295)  Horner, David (with Neil Thomas). In Action With the SAS.  A&U Sydney, 2009. An updated edition of 'Phantoms of 
the Jungle', thus 1st in this form, trade 8vo in card covers, colour and b/w plates and maps, source notes, biblio, index, pp356, **includes 
a new section 'the force of choice 1999-2000', nominal rolls of Borneo & Vietnam wars have been deleted, new, A$35. 

241/107. (11058)  Lett, Brian. The Small Scale Raiding Force.  Pen and Sword Military, UK, 2013. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates and 
maps, biblio, index, pp216, **the SSRF was formed by Colin Gubbins of SOE and it consisted of many top soldiers such as Anders Lassen, VC, 
MC & two Bars, Marche-Phillips and Geoffrey Appleyard, new, A$48. 

241/108. (10252)  Lewis, Damien. Churchill's Secret Warriors: The Explosive True Story of the Special Forces Desperadoes of WW2.  
Quercus, London, 2014. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, biblio, appendices, citations (incl Anders Lassen's VC) index, pp402, 
**the 'mad men' of the British special forces efforts against the Germans the most notable being the great SAS/SBS Dane Anders Lassen, VC, MC 
(and two Bars). Reviewed by Jim Truscott (review loose in end pages), vg cond, A$28. 

241/109. (11180)  Lewis, Damien. Hunting Hitler's Nukes: The Secret Race to Stop the NAZI Bomb.  Quercus Editions, London, 2016. 
1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates and maps, appendix, biblio, pp425, **Churchill's secret warriors, SOE and their campaign to find 
and destroy Hitler's nuclear ambitions in Norway, new, A$45. 
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241/110. (315)  Long, Bob. Z' Special Unit's Secret war - Operation Semut 1. Soldiering with the Head-hunters of Borneo.  Author, 
Perth, 1989. Reprint, thick 8vo in card covers, plates, maps,  rolls, index, pp608, **an excellent account of operations in Borneo in WW2 with 
Z Special's SEMUT 1 (ant), new, A$55. 

241/111. (4312)  Lord, Cliff & Tennant, Julian. ANZAC Elite: The Airborne and Special Forces Insignia of Australia and New Zealand.  
IPL Books, NSW, 2000. 1st ed, 4to in printed boards, profusely illus in colour, biblio, pp160, **a well-documented volume on little known 
insignia in Australia and NZ, as new and now scarce, A$45. 

241/112. (4853)  Lucas, James. Kommando: German Special Forces of World War Two.  Guild, London, 1985. Reprint, 8vo in good d/
w, plates, index, appendices, pp245, **Germany was the first to use the concept of 'special forces'. From Eben Emael to the rescue of Mussolini 
and many other significant operations, important reference, good cond, A$32. 

241/113. (11130)  Malone, M.J. SIMMO: A Biography of Ray Simpson, VC, DCM. One of Australia's Greatest Soldiers.  Imprimatur 
Books, Perth, 2020. 1st card ed, large 8vo in wrap around card covers, signed by the author, colour plates and maps, footnotes, glossary, 
appendices, biblio, index, pp266 ***the remarkable Ray Simpson, VC, DCM who was brought up in straigtened circumstances, found the Army 
to be his home serving in WW2, the Korean War, Malaya and 5 years in Vietnam being severely wounded in action on his second tour in 1964, 
awarded the VC for a series of valiant actions in 1969, new, A$32. 

241/114. (10964)  McKelvey, Ben. The Commando: The Life and Death of Cameron Baird, VC, MG.  Hachette Australia, Sydney, 2017. 
1st ed,  large 8vo in protected d/w, colour plates, glossary, 2 Cdo honour roll, index, pp342, **Cpl Cameron Baird, VC, MG was killed in 
action in the Khod Valley Afghanistan on 22 June 2013 whilst leading his assault team against the Taliban. This is a story of sacrifice, mateship and 
bloody duty, vg cond, A$45. 

241/115. (11183)  Moffitt, Anthony 'Harry'. Eleven Bats: A Story of Combat, Cricket and the SAS.  A&U, Sydney, 2020. 1st ed, trade 
8vo in card covers, colour plates, pp366, **got to be the best book written by an SAS soldier ever. Harry, your are a gem and long may you con-
tinue. Maybe one day we will see the 11 Bats in the War Memorial for all to see, new, A$36. 

241/116. (11207)  Morris, Eric. Churchill's Private Armies: British Special Forces in Europe 1939-1942.  Hutchinson, London, 1986. 1st 
ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates and map, end notes, biblio, index, pp254, **Churchill's Private Armies recruited the best men availa-
ble. But they had to fight two wars - the first against a superbly professional German army, and the second against the Military Establishment who 
bitterly resented their unorthodox methods and even their right to exist, vg cond, A$48. 

241/117. (5476)  Moss, W. Stanley. Ill Met By Moonlight.  George G. Harrap, London, 1950. Reprint, 8vo in bumped, price-clipped but 
now protected d/w, plates (one in frontis), glossary, pp192, **the story of the capture of the German General Karl Kreipe, Commander of the 
22nd Panzer Grenadier Division on Crete by a British and Cretan raiding party, some foxing to prelims else good cond, A$24. 

241/118. (7214)  O'Connor, John. Australian Airborne: The History and Insignia of Australian Military Parachuting.  Author, Sydney, 
2005. 1st ed, large 4to in laminated boards, profusely illus in colour and b/w, rolls, lists, pp440, **a very detailed history of military para-
chuting in Australia including our efforts in WW2. The remarkable collection of colour plates is unique and a vital reference, vg cond, A$120. 

241/119. (4937)  Parker, John. SBS: The Inside Story of the Special Boat Service.  Bounty Books, London, 2005 (fp1997). Revised edi-
tion, large 8vo in d/w and mylar, plates, biblio, index, appendices list equipment, beach recce reports, etc, pp311, **the most modern book 
written about the British SBS which includes the 1st Gulf War, vg cond , A$45. 

241/120. (4077)  Pirie, Andy. Commando - Double Black: An Historical Narrative of the 2/5th Australian Independent Company 

(later 2/5th Cav Cdo Sqn 1942-1945).  2/5th Cdo Trust, Sydney, 1996. (fp1994). Revised ed, small 4to in d/w,  plates, maps, biblio, nom-
inal rolls, honour roll, biblio, pp526, **the 2/5th fought through the New Guinea and Borneo Campaigns in WW2, vg cond and scarce, A$150. 

241/121. (3277)  Ramsay Silver, Lynette. The Heroes of RIMAU: Unravelling the Mystery of one of  WW2' Most Daring Raids.  Sally 
Milner Publishing, Sydney, 1990. 1st ed, large 8vo in good d/w, plates, maps, biblio, source notes index, pp314, **Operation RIMAU was 
the second daring and eventually suicidal attack on Singapore Harbour. All participants lost their lives, vg cond and scarce in h/b, A$85. 

241/122. (10404)  Riddell, James. Dog in the Snow: The Story of the Wartime Middle East Ski School.  John Douglas Publishing, NZ, 
2017 (fp 1957). Reprint, large 8vo in d/w, glossy paper, plates and map, indes, pp154, **the story of the Middle East Ski School, the 1st Aus-
tralian Corps Ski School 1941, IX Army Ski School 1942, Middle East Ski School 1942-43 and Mountain Wing 1942-44 and the Alsatian dog which 
accompanied them. Over 20,000 skiers were trained, new, A$25. 

241/123. (1820)  Simpson, CBE. Brigadier John. The Quiet Operator.  Leo Cooper, London, 1993. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, biblio, 
notes and sources, index, pp168, **the story of Len Wilmott, MM, an SAS Signaller on very active service in WW2, vg cond, A$36. 

241/124. (11060)  Stiff, Peter. The Covert War: Koevoet Operations Namibia 1979-1989.  Galago Publishing, RSA, 2004. 1st ed, small 4to 
in d/w, colour plates, roll of honour, biblio, chapter notes, index, pp512, **Koevoet was formed in 1978 along the lines of Rhodesia's Selous 
Scouts to fight SWAPO and other insurgencies in SWA/Namibia. In 10 years they had 1,615 contacts and killed or captured 3,225 enemy soldiers, 
vg cond and now scarce, A$125. 

241/125. (10642)  Williams, Michael 'Wings'. Shooting from the Shadows: New Zealand Special Air Service: The 'Wings' Williams 

Story.  John Douglas Publishing, NZ, 2019. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, colour and b/w plates,  biblio, index, pp233, **'Wings' Williams 
served in Borneo and Vietnam with the NZ SAS. Although it's his story, he encompassed the stories of many others, new, A$85. 

241/126. (9698)  Yunnie, Park. Fighting With Popski's Private Army.  Greenhill Books, London, 2002 (fp as Warriors on Wheels in 
1959). Reprint with added fresh material, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, pp386, **Captain Park 'Bob' Yunnie served with 'B' Patrol of 
Colonel Vladimir Popski's private army in the North African & European Campaigns of WW2. They were a kindred outfit to the LRDG and Stir-
ling's SAS bent on raiding behind German lines, new, A$25. 
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Vietnam 

 

241/127. (5499)  Avery, Lieutenant-Colonel Brian. In the ANZAC Spirit: The Fourth Battalion, Royal Australian Regiment/NZ 

(ANZAC), South Vietnam 1968 to 1969.  Slouch Hat, Victoria, 2002. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, inscr in fep, nominal roll, hon-
ours and awards, roll of honour, end notes, biblio, index, pp224, **an excellent unit history of 4RAR/NZ (ANZAC) Battalion; the second unit 
history of this Battalion’s first tour, vg cond, A$66. 

241/128. (5415)  Breen, Bob. First to Fight: Australian Diggers, NZ Kiwis and US Paratroopers in Vietnam, 1965-66.  Allen & Unwin, 
Sydney, 1988. 2nd impr, 8vo in  d/w, inscription in fep, plates,  illustrations, nominal rolls of 1RAR Group, honours and awards, source 
notes, biblio, index, pp316, **the story of 1RAR Group which fought as a part of the American 173rd Airborne Brigade; considered the first and 
last truly ANZUS combat force to fight in war, good cond and scarce, A$85. 

241/129. (5455)  Coe, John J. (ed). Desperate Praise: The Australians in Vietnam.  Artlook Press, Perth, 1982. 1st ed, 8vo in card covers, 
plates and illus, glossary, pp137, **a significant book on Australia's involvement in the Vietnam War, vg cond, A$24. 

241/130. (10035)  Donahue, James C. Mobile Guerrilla Force: With the Special Forces in War Zone D.  Naval Institute Press, USA, 
1996. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, index, pp205, **captures the intensity, insight, and drama of special forces operations in South Vietnam, 
vg cond, A$45. 

241/131. (11042)  Edwards, Peter. Australia and the Vietnam War: The Essential History.  New South Publishing, Sydney, 2014. 1st ed, 
large 8vo in protected d/w, plates and maps (on inside boards), appendices, chapter notes, index, pp338, **the Vietnam War was Austral-
ia's longest and most controversial military commitment of the 20th Century, as new cond, A$48. 

241/132. (9298)  Ekins, Ashley (with Ian McNeill) Fighting to the Finish: The Australian Army and the Vietnam War 1968-1975. 

(Official History of Australia's Involvement in Southeast Asian Conflicts 1948-1975:  A&U/AWM, Sydney, 2012. 1st ed, very thick 
small 4to in d/w, profusely illustrated in colour and b/w, appendices, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp1139, **it's taken close to 40 years to 
see this last volume (vol 9) in the series on Southeast Asian conflicts. A most competent work, new, A$120. 

241/133. (4190)  English, Michael C. The Riflemen: The Unit History of 3RAR in Vietnam 1971.  AMHP, Sydney, 1999. 1st ed, 8vo in 
printed boards, plates, index, biblio, nominal roll, honours and awards, pp192, **a unit history that fills the gap of unit histories from the 
Vietnam War, new, A$65. 

241/134. (11128)  Fairhead, Fred. Long Tan: A Reappraisal. The Greatest Challenge faced by an Australian Infantry Company During 

the Vietnam War.  Avonmore Books, Sth Aust, 2019. 1st ed, small 8vo in card covers, fully illustrated in colour, roll of honour, biblio, 
honours and awards, nominal index, pp50, **this reappraisal draws on several new sources including recently declassified Signals intelligence 
records and translations of Vietnamese unit histories. The author served as a Company Commander in 6RAR, new, A$26. 

241/135. (5041)  Hall, Robert A. Combat Battalion: The Eighth Battalion in Vietnam.  Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 2000. 1st ed, 8vo in card 
covers, b/w plates and maps, source notes, extensive biblio, index, pp308, **explores the life of Australian infantrymen of 8RAR in the Vi-
etnam War, a good read, vg cond and now hard to find, A$48. 

241/136. (5451)  Haran, Peter & Kearney, Robert. Crossfire: An Australian Reconnaissance Unit in Vietnam.  New Holland, Sydney, 
2001. 1st ed, small 8vo in card covers, plates, maps, nominal roll, glossary, pp237, **the story of the Recon Pl of 5RAR (led by Mick Deak, 
MC) on their 1st tour of Sth Vietnam; a good read, vg cond, A$25. 

241/137. (6369)  Haran, Peter. Shockwave: An Australian Combat Helicopter Crew in Vietnam.  New Holland, NSW, 2004. 1st ed, 
small 8vo in card covers, ex lib, plates, map, glossary, pp212, **the graphic and untold story of the pilots and crews of Australia's fleet of heli-
copters (9 Sqn) in Vietnam, good cond, A$22. 

241/138. (11111)  Henderson, Charles. Marine Sniper: 93 Confirmed Kills. The Great Carlos Hathcock.  Berkley Books, NY, 2001 
(fp1986). Reprint, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, biblio, pp315, **the great Carlos Hathcock stalked the enemy on their ground with 93 con-
firmed kills, vg cond, A$30. 

241/139. (9685)  Hennessy, Brian. The Sharp End: The Trauma of a War in Vietnam.  Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 1997. 1st ed, trade 8vo in 
card covers, pp160, **describes the experiences of a small group of Australian infantrymen who were reinforcements for KIA in 1967. Covers their 
time in Vietnam, the emotional cost of their service and a return trip many years later, vg cond, A$26. 

241/140. (4906)  Horner, David. (ed) Duty First: The Royal Australian Regiment in War and Peace.  Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 1990. 1st 
ed, thick 8vo in d/w and mylar, plates, maps, biblio, source notes, index, pp525, **the first complete history of the RAR, provides a well-
researched account of each of nine battalions on active service in Vietnam, vg cond, A$75. 

241/141. (11013)  Howell LtCol, MC (Retd), Tony. Jungle Green Shadows: Victor 2 Company, 2RAR/NZ (ANZAC) Battalion, 1967-

1968.  JDP, Auckland, 2019. 1st ed, thick 8vo in protected d/w, colour and b/w plates, maps, nominal roll, honours and awards, casual-
ty list, index, pp470, **the Kiwis landed in Phuoc Tuy Province as an element of 2RAR/NZ (ANZAC) Battalion and into the thick of things. Dur-
ing the TET Offensive in '68 they saw a lot of action, new, A$85. 

241/142. (357)  McAulay, Lex. The Battle of Coral: Fire Support Bases ‘Coral’ and ‘Balmoral’ May 1968.  Hutchinson, Australia, 1988. 
1st ed, 8vo in protected d/w, plates, maps and illus, index, appendices list Order of Battle of NVA, lists of patrol actions around FSB 
Coral, list of Australians KIA in AO ‘Surfers’, the biggest unit level battle involving Australians in the Vietnam War, **a brilliant account 
by Lex McAulay, a fine writer on Vietnam, vg cond and now scarce, A$60. 

241/143. (7078)  McAulay, Lex. The Battle of Long Tan: The Legend of ANZAC Upheld.  Hutchinson, Melbourne, 1986. 1st ed, 8vo in 
vg protected d/w, plates and maps, inscr, nominal roll of D Company 6 RAR at the battle, appendices, index, pp187, **on 18 Aug 196, D 
Company 6RAR fought an overwhelming number of Viet Cong in the Long Tan rubber plantation losing 17 KIA but accounting for many hundreds 
of the enemy. The OC Harry Smith was awarded an MC and Sgt Bob Buick the MM, vg cond and now hard to find, A$85. 
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241/144. (4858)  McAulay, Lex. The Fighting First: Combat Operations in Vietnam 1968-69, The First Battalion, the Royal Australian 

Regiment.  Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 1991. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w and mylar, plates, maps, index, appendices, full nominal roll, casualty 
list, pp293, **1RAR's second tour of South Vietnam covering the Battle of Coral & Balmoral (May 1968) and many other operations during their 
tour of duty, excellent unit history, vg cond and scarce, A$125. 

241/145. (4747)  McHugh, Siobhan. Minefields and Miniskirts: Australian Women and the Vietnam War.  Doubleday, Sydney, 1993. 
1st ed, 8vo in card covers, previous owners stamp on prelims, plates, index, notes and references, pp295, **up to 1000 Australian women 
served in Vietnam in the '60 and '70 as entertainers, nurses, secretaries, consular staff and more, good cond, A$28. 

241/146. (5420)  McNeill, Ian. The Team: Australian Army Advisers in Vietnam, 1962-1972.  AWM, Canberra, 1984. 1st ed, large 8vo in 
d/w and mylar, plates, maps (one colour fold-out), source notes, honours and awards (4 VCs), unit citations, full nominal roll (some 
marks in text),  biblio, index, pp534, **the story of the most highly decorated unit in Australian Army history; a valuable reference, vg cond and 
scarce, A$120. 

241/147. (5881)  Modystack, Neville J. The Pony Soldiers: The Australian Light Horse,  Vietnam, 1965-1966.  AMHP, Sydney, 2003. 1st 
ed, large 8vo in illus boards, nominal roll, appendices, index, pp112, **the combat experiences of 1 Troop, A Sqn, 4th/19th Prince of Wales 
Light Horse in Vietnam. The were equipped with US M113 APCs. They were part of the 1 RAR group attached to the 173rd Airborne Brigade in 
Bien Hoa, new, A$45. 

241/148. (6875)  Mollison, Lieutenant-Colonel Charles S. Long Tan and Beyond: Alpha Company 6 RAR in Vietnam 1966-67.  Cobb's 
Crossing Publication, NSW, 2006 (fp2005). 3rd ed, large 8vo in laminated boards,  signed by the author, colour and b/w plates, maps, 
appendices show full nominal roll of Alpha Company, glossary, superior paper, honours and awards, index, pp427, **a first-hand ac-
count of Long Tan, Operation Bribie etc. new cond, A$45. 

241/149. (5003)  Newman, Major K.E. (ed) The ANZAC Battalion: A Record of the Tour of 2nd Battalion, the Royal Australian Regi-

ment & 1st Battalion, RNZIR in South Vietnam, 1967-68.  John Burridge, Perth 1995. (fp1968) Reprint, 4to in cloth with gilt titles, col-
our and b/w plates, nominal roll, roll of honour, index, pp175, **2RARs 1st tour of Vietnam with the addition of two NZ Rifle Companies 
(Victor & Whisky) and their 23 operations in Phuoc Tuy and Bien Hoa Provinces including the Tet Offensive in 1968, (lacks the maps from the 1st 
ed), new, A$85. 

241/150. (1446)  O’Neill, Robert. Vietnam Task: The 5th Battalion, Royal Australian Regiment, 1966/67.  Cassell, Australia, 1995. 
(fp1968). Reprint, 8vo in mint d/w, plates, maps, index, roll of honour, honours and awards, pp263, **5RARs 1st Tour of Vietnam 
1966/67. The author was the Battalion Int Officer as Major O'Neill. Most of the book was written as it happened. He went on to become one of our 
best war historians, vg cond, A$65. 

241/151. (2696)  Pemberton, Gregory. Vietnam Remembered.  Weldon, Sydney, 1990. 1st ed, 4to in d/w, colour and b/w plates and 
maps, full nominal rolls by unit of all who served, index, pp292, **the only book besides DVA's list to list every man by unit, an invaluable 
reference for unmasking 'scoundrels' who claim they served in Vietnam, vg cond and now scarce, A$85. 

241/152. (11044)  Pennington, Vic (ed). The TEAM in Vietnam: The Lighter Side.  Wakefield Press, SA, 1992. 1st ed, small 8vo in card 
covers, signed by Vic and dedicated, many cartoon drawings and two maps, pp140, **the AATTV (the TEAM) was the most highly deco-
rated unit in the Australian Army. This is the lighter side of their service, vg cond and scarce, A$45. 

241/153. (10345)  Richardson, Thomas. Destroy and Build: Pacification in Phuoc Tuy, 1966-1972.  Cambridge Uni Press, Melbourne, 
2017. 1st ed,  large 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, abbreviations, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp280, **a study of the 1st Aust Task Force 
and it's attempts in the 'pacification' of Phuoc Tuy Provence in South Vietnam, new, A$45. 

241/154. (4885)  Sayce, Capt R.L & O'Neill Lt. M.D (eds). The Fighting Fourth: A Pictorial Record of the Second Tour in South Vi-

etnam by 4RAR/NZ (ANZAC) Battalion, 1971-1972.  Burridge, Perth, 1989 (fp1972). Reprint, 4to in d/w, many plates, maps of opera-
tions, honour roll, nominal roll, honours and awards, pp208, **the story of an exacting operational  tour of Sth Vietnam, new, A$65. 

241/155. (10206)  Scott, Stuart. Charlie Don't Surf But Aussies Do.: Taking Time out from the Vietnam War.  Author, Qld, 2009. 1st 
ed, large 8vo in card covers, fully illustrated in colour, pp127, **a delightful glimpse of Australians at leasure at the Peter Badcoe, VC Club 
and surf club, Back Beach Vung Tau during the Vietnam War, a ripper, vg cond and not often seen, A$45. 

241/156. (6947)  Stanton, Shelby L. Vietnam Order of Battle: A Complete, Illustrated Reference to the U.S. Army and Allied Ground 

Forces in Vietnam, 1961-1973.  Galahad Books, NY 1987 (fp1981). Reprint, large folio-sized volume in good d/w, plates and maps, ap-
pendices, biblio, index, pp396, **covers organisation, commands, stations, deployments, operations, weapons, equipment casualties and insignia; 
an outstanding and complete reference, Australian & NZ content, vg cond and now hard to find, new cond, A$60. 

241/157. (5746)  Sutton, Ross. Australian Awards Vietnam 1962 to 1991.  Ross Sutton, Sydney, 1992. 1st ed, large 8vo in laminated 
boards, full roll of all recipients plus certain citations, pp127, **along with Ian Barnes's excellent little book, an important reference, new cond 
and becoming hard to find, A$44. 

241/158. (5046)  Taylor, Jerry. Last Out: 4RAR/NZ (ANZAC) Battalion's Second Tour in Vietnam.  Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 2001. 1st 
ed, 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, endnotes, glossary, index, pp270, **the story of the training and preparation for war of 4RAR (ANZAC) and 
their tour of duty in Sth Vietnam in 1970-7, vg cond and hard to find, A$65. 

241/159. (10991)  Thomson, Jimmy & Macgregor, Sandy. A Sapper's War: How the Legendary Aussie Tunnel Rats Fought the Vi-

etcong.  A&U, Sydney, 2012. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, colour and b/w plates, map, glossary, pp270, **the Sappers were at the fore-
front of the fight against the Vietcong. There at the beginning and last to leave, vg cond, A$26. 
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The Great War 1914-1918 
 

241/160. (4929)  Austin, Ronald J. As Rough as Bags: The History of the 6th Battalion, 1st AIF, 1914-1919.  R.J & S.P. Austin, Melbourne, 
1992. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w and mylar, plates, full rolls incl honour roll, index, biblio, appendices, honours and awards, pp394, **a 
very good unit history of a very good 1st AIF battalion which saw action right through WW1, led by LtCol Gordon Bennett. The Bn lost 1,100 men in 
action on Gallipoli and the Western Front, vg cond, out of print and now scarce, A$140. 

241/161. (11035)  Berrie, G.L (Lieut). Under Furred Hats (6th A.L.H.).  W.C. Penfold, Sydney, 1919. 1st ed, small 8vo in worn light-
coloured cloth, plates including fold-out panoramas, casualty lists, pp179, *the 6th ALH served on Gallipoli and then in the Sinai-Palestine 
Campaign at Romani, Amman, Es Salt and the Jordan Valley, this is now a RARE book in solid cond, A$260. 

241/162. (4948)  Billett, Major R.S. (Retd) War Trophies from the First World War 1914-1918.  Kangaroo Press, NSW, 1999. 1st ed, roy. 
8vo in d/w, profusely illus, appendices, biblio, index, pp91, **the author commanded a Squadron in SASR after Vietnam; a useful reference, vg 
cond, A$26. 

241/163. (3136)  Box, Allan (ed). The Best Fellows Anyone Could Wish to Meet: George Auchterlonie and the 8th Light Horse Regi-

ment, AIF.  Editor, Melbourne, 1993 (fp1992). 2nd ed, small 8vo card covered pamphlet of 34pp,bio index, biblio, honours and awards, 
battle honours etc, **the Auchterlonie Collection which this book is a product, provides a window into the Australia light horsemen's experience in 
Egypt, Gallipoli and Sinai/Palestine during WW1, new cond, A$38. 

241/164. (11214)  Bradley, Phillip. Australian Light Horse: The Campaign in the Middle East, 1916-1918.  A&U, Sydney, 2016. 1st ed. 
Small 4to in card covers, profusely illustrated, biblio, chapter notes, index, pp196, **the Light Horse story told by one of our leading war res-
archers. They fought well above their weight at Gallipoli and the desert campaigns of the Sinai and Palestine, as new cond, A$40. 

241/165. (2946)  Broinowski, L. (ed) Tasmania's War Record 1914-1918.  J. Walch/The Govt of Tasmania, Hobart, 1921. 1st ed, small 4to 
in red cloth, titles gilt, inscr. In fep, comp.  Plates, full rolls, enlistments by district, map, pp370, **an important volume covering all Tasma-
nians who served in WW1, very solid condition and now rare, A$350. 

241/166. (5281)  Browning, Neville. The Blue and White Diamond: 28th Battalion, AIF. 1915-1919.  Author, Perth, 2010 (fp2002) Revised 
ed, large 8vo in d/w, signed by the author, plates (more than the 1st ed), maps, chronology, nominal rolls (incl nominal roll of POWs on 
the Western Front), honours and awards with citations, (incl Lt Alfred Gaby's VC), biblio, nom index, pp607, **the 28th, a Western Aus-
tralian battalion, fought on Gallipoli and right through the Western Front with great distinction winning one VC (Gaby) and many other decorations 
- an excellent unit history, vg cond and now scarce, A$175. 

241/167. (9811)  Browning, Neville. Fromelles to Nauroy: 31st Battalion, AIF 1915-1919.  Author, Perth, 2013. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, 
signed by the author, plates, maps, appendices list nominal roll, honour roll, POW roll, honours and awards (Bugden, VC KIA 
28/9/17),nominal index, biblio, pp464, **formed in 1915 in Australia and disbanded in 1919, the 31st Bn, AIF saw active service at Fromelles, 
Bapaume, Polygon Wood, Amiens, Villers-Carbonnel and the Hindenburg Line among others, outstanding unit history, new, A$120. 

241/168. (8529)  Browning, Neville. Leane's Battalion: 48th Bn, AIF 1916-1919.  Author, Perth, 2009. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, signed by 
the author, plates, maps, nominal roll (plus a roll of POWs), roll of honour, honours and awards incl citations and recommendations, 
biblio, nominal index, pp480, **the history of the 48th Bn, AIF from its formation in Egypt in earl 1916 from veterans of the 16th Bn, AIF to dis-
bandment after the Armistice (Nov 1918). They saw action at Pozieres, Mouquet Farm, Guedencourt, Bullecourt, Messines, 3rd Ypres among oth-
ers, as new cond, A$150. 

241/169. (1926)  Buley, E.G. Glorious Deeds of Australiasians in the Great War.  Andrew Melrose, London, 1915 (fp1915). 3rd ed, 8vo 
in navy buckram, interspersed with various fold-out plates, inscr in fep, cellophane intact in frontis (portrait of General Birdwood) 
pp337, **a snapshot of Australia and NZ troops in the first year of the war at Gallipoli and Egypt, sunned feps but good cond, A$48. 

241/170. (5652)  Burke, Keast (ed). With Horse and Morse in Mesopotamia: The Story of ANZACS in Asia.  Burridge, Perth, nd? 
(fp1927). Facsimile reprint, 4to in gilt titles on blue boards, profusely illus with plates and maps, full rolls incl NZ and Allies, pp200, 
**the histories of 1st Aust. Pack Wireless Signal Troop, the NZ Wireless Signal Troop, 1st Aust & NZ Wireless Signal Squadron, 1st Cavalry Div 
Signal Sqn, Light Motor Wireless Sections, the Australians of 'Dunsterforce' and Australian Nurses in India, new cond and scarce, A$150. 

241/171. (2637)  Burness, Peter. The Nek: The Tragic Charge of the Light Horse at Gallipoli.  Kangaroo Press, NSW, 1996. 1st ed, trade 
8vo in protected card covers, map in frontisp,  plates, chapter notes, appendix lists KIA, index, pp168, **on 7 August 1915, in an ill-fated 
attempt to break the stalemate at Gallipoli, hundreds of Australian Light Horsemen (8th & 10th) repeatedly charged the massed rifles and MGs of the 
Turkish defenders; total disaster, vg cond and now hard to find, A$42. 

241/172. (10083)  Chalmers, Bradley A. "Next to Impossible": The Remarkable Life of Albert Chalmers Borella, VC.  Author, NSW, 
2015. 1st ed, large 8vo in laminated boards, maps on inside boards, plates and other maps, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp510, **Borella, 
VC.  As with all VCs, totally indifferent to the dangers in front of them. A double gallantry (VC, MM), one of our truly greats. Even Albert Jacka 
was in awe of him. What a man!! new, A$75. 

241/173. (11213)  Coe, Bruce. Pulling Through: The Story of the King's Cup.  Andrew Guerin, Adelaide, 2019. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, 
profusely illustrated, appendices, biblio, index, pp175, **the 1919 King's Cup at Henley was won by the AIF No. 1 crew. This amazing effort 
came from soldiers who were at war the previous year, vg cond, A$48. 

241/174. (10478)  Coombes, David. A Greater Sum of Sorrow: The Battles of Bullecourt.  Blue Sky, Sydney, 2016. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/
w, plates and maps, end notes, index, pp427, **the meat grinder that was Bullecourt in April-May 1917. Two battles punched a hole in the Hin-
denburg Line taking over 7,000 casualties. Many diggers thought Bullecourt was far worse than Pozieres. Haig said 'it 'was among the great achieve-
ments of the war', vg cond, A$45. 

241/175. (9259)  Corfield, Robin S. Don't Forget Me Cobber: The Battle of Fromelles.  Miegunyah Press, Melbourne, 2009 (fp2000). Re-
vised & updated ed, large 8vo in d/w, many illustrations, Australia, British and German Rolls of Honour, chapter notes, index, pp505, 
**the disasterous Fromelles attack on the night of 19 July 1916 where the British and Australian AIF units took over 6,500 casualties to the German 
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losses of just 500, vg cond, A$75. 

241/176. (11083)  Curran, Tom. The Grand Deception: Churchill and the Dardanelles.  Big Sky, Sydney, 2015. 1st ed, large 8vo in pro-
tected d/w, plates and maps, endnotes, biblio, index, pp318, **Curran's meticulous research casts new light on the lead-up to a campaign tat 
would profoundly affect Australian military history, He portays Churchill as disingenuous and interfering who disregarded his general's advice, vg 
cond, A$45. 

241/177. (7706)  Darley, Major T.H. OBE. With the Ninth Light Horse in the Great War.  The Hassell Press, Adelaide, 1924. 1st ed, 8vo in  
purple cloth,  includes a dedication to Tpr T.F. Weathers, A Sqn 9th LH, KIA on Gallipoli, (also a printout of his service) also includes a 
photo of his grave at Ari Burnu, plates, appendices list honours and awards, casualties, pp206, **the 9th, a Queensland unit, served on Gal-
lipoli in 1915 as infantry. In August they lost many men in attacks on Hill 60 and Rhododen. After the evacuation of Gallipoli in December 1915 the 
9th remounted and fought through the Sinai-Palestine Campaign, good solid condition and as rare as, A$450. 

241/178. (9722)  Davies, Will. In the Footsteps of Private Lynch.  Vintage Books, Sydney, 2008. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, then-and-
now colour & b/w plates, glossary, chapter notes, biblio, pp257, **a follow up book to 'Somme Mud', the diary of Pte Lynch of the 45th Bn, 
AIF. Excellent then and now photos, vg cond, A$25. 

241/179. (11218)  Desagneux, Henri. A French Soldier's War Diary 1914-1918.  Pen & Sword Military, UK, 2014 (FP IN French 1971). Re-
print, large 8vo in d/w, plates, index, pp112, **graphic descriptions of front-line fighting in Lorraine, the Vosges, the Somme, Chemin Des Dames 

and Verdun, new, A$36. 

241/180. (6214)  Dinning, Hector &  McBey, James (Artist). Nile to Aleppo: With the Light-Horse in the Middle-East. (AIF).  The Mcmil-
lan Co, NY, 1920. 1st US ed, small 4to in brown buckram with titles gilt, inscribed on the dedication page, colour plates tipped-in,  one 
beautiful plate of Lawrence of Arabia, pp287, **Dinning was a captain in the Australian Light-Horse in the Sinai-Palestine Campaign. His nar-
rative was produced to honour the achievements of the Light-Horse; now a rare book in remarkable condition, A$300. 

241/181. (5610)  Dollman, Lieut-Col W. VD & Skinner, Sgt H.M, MM. The Blue and Brown Diamond: A History of the 27th Battalion, 

Australian Imperial Force, (on Active Service) 1915-1919.  Lonnen & Cope, Adelaide, 1921. 1st ed, 8vo in brown cloth with coloured.` 
titles, refreshed spine, plates and maps, appendices, honours and awards, casualty list, pp228, **the 27th Bn, AIF, 7th Brigade originated in 
South Australia and saw service on Gallipoli and all over the Western Front in particular Amentieres, the Somme, Passchendaele, Bullecourt and 
Villers-Bretonneaux, a rare unit history in  vg cond, A$600. 

241/182. (11206)  Enright, Michael. On the Western Front: Eyewitness Accounts From Australians in the Great War.  Schiffer Publish-
ing, USA, 2015. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, superior paper, plates and maps, biblio, end notes, index, pp192, **new interpretations 
of the key battles on the Western Front at Fromelles, Somme, Bullecourt, Messines, Passchendaele and Villers-Bretonneux among others, vg cond, 
A$38. 

241/183. (8882)  Finlayson, Damien. Crumps and Camouflets: Australian Tunnelling Companies on the Western Front.  Blue Sky, Syd-
ney, 2010. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates & maps, endnotes, appendices biblio, index, pp480, **the story of the tunnellers who fought a daily 
duel with the enemy underground on the Western Front. Both sides tunnelled under each others lines with a view to planting huge sector-destroying 
mines to be command detonated, new, A$45. 

241/184. (6393)  Gill, Ian. Fremantle to France: 11th Battalion AIF, 1914-1919.  Author/Advance Press, Perth, 2003. 1st ed, thick 8vo in 
protected d/w, signed by the author, plates, maps, nominal rolls, honour roll, biblio, nominal index, pp638, **a well researched history of 
the 11th Bn, AIF, mint cond and now rare, A$375. 

241/185. (11098)  Ham, Paul. Passchendaele: Requem for Doomed Youth.  William Heinemann/Penguin House, Sydney, 2016. 1st ed, 
thick 8vo in protected d/w, b/w plates, one colour plate, chapter notes, appendices, extensive biblio, index, pp564, **four months in the 
mud at Passchendaele, one of the most horrific battles in the entire war. It was the ultimate war of attrition. As Haig said 'give me more men and I'll 
win'. Casualty totals were 148,470 British and 255,000 German, vg cond, A$46. 

241/186. (6012)  Hamilton, Jill. From Gallipoli to Gaza: The Desert Poets of World War One.  Simon & Schuster, Sydney, 2003. 1st ed, 
8vo in card covers, plates, map, end notes, biblio, index of first lines, pp277, **Rupert Brooke, Leon Gellert, A.P. Herbert, 'Banjo' Patterson, 
James Griffyth Fairfax, Harley Matthews, Clem Atlee, T.E. Lawrence, Edwin 'Trooper Gerardy' Gerard, and Sigfried Sassoon and others, new, A$25. 

241/187. (6212)  Hogue, Oliver. Trooper Bluegum at the Dardanelles.  Andrew Melrose, London, nd? 1st ed, 8vo in dark blue buckram, 
red titles, lacks d/w (was there ever one?), plates, pp287, **Oliver Hogue used the nom-de-plume of Trooper Bluegum to describe events con-
cerning the 6th Australian Light Horse Regiment of the 2nd Light Horse Brigade on Gallipoli 1915, gen good cond, A$75. 

241/188. (4795)  Hunter, Doug. My Corps Cavalry: A History of the 13th Australian Light Horse Regiment 1915-1918.  Slouch Hat Pub-
lications, Victoria, 1999. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, biblio, index, appendices, nominal roll, pp181, **after serving for a few months on 
Gallipoli they were sent to the Western Front with their horses, the only LH unit to do so; a new and dramatic insight into the previously ignored role 
of the 13th LH Regt and their part in the victories of 1918, vg cond,  and now hard to find, A$120. 

241/189. (8206)  Hurst, James. Game to the Last: The 11th Australian Infantry Battalion at Gallipoli.  Big Sky Publishing, 2011 (fp 2005). 
2nd ed, large 8vo in mint d/w, plates, maps, chapter notes, glossary, biblio, index, pp267, **the story of the men of what would become 'one of 
the finest battalions which served in the war'. The 11th Bn, AIF was a Perth battalion which served with distinction on Gallipoli in 1915 and the 
Western Front, as new cond, A$75. 

241/190. (9084)  Kendall, Paul. Bullecourt 1917: Breaching the Hindenburg Line  Spellmount, UK, 2010. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/
w, profusely illustrated in b/w, appendices list casualties both British and Australian, biblio, index, pp416, **three British Divisions and 
three Australian Divisions were hurled at the German Hindenburg Line at Bullecourt in Northern France in April and May 1917. Disasterous losses 
were had by the allies - 17,000 Allied casualties. But they broke through the 'impregnable' Hindenburg Line for the first time, vg cond, A$45. 

241/191. (10302)  Keown, A.W. Forward with the Fifth The Story of Five Years War Service of the 5th Aust. Inf Battalion, AIF.  The 
Specialty Press P/L, Melbourne, 1921. 1st ed, small 8vo in brown buckram, (remnants of d/w enclosed), plates, portrait in frontis. Of Col 
Wanliss, CMG, pp326, **the 5th was raised in Melbourne in 1914 for service wherever. They were there at the landing on Gallipoli and served on the 
Western Front in France and Flanders, Pozieres, the Somme, Flers, Bullecourt, Ypres and elsewhere, vg cond and now rare, A$250. 
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241/192. (8117)  King, Jonathan. The Western Front Diaries: The ANZACS (AIF) Own Story, Battle by Battle.  Simon & Schuster, Syd-
ney, 2008. 1st ed, thick 8vo in d/w, plates& maps, chronologybiblio, index, pp620, **a 90th anniversary commemorative. Hundreds of brutally 
honest and eyewitness accounts including diaries, postcards and photographs tell the story battle by battle, an extraordinary book, new cond, A$35. 

241/193. (665)  Lawrence, T.E. Revolt In The Desert.  Folio Society, London, 1986 (fp1927). Folio Soc reprint in brown slip-case, large 8vo 
in cream buckram, portrait of Lawrence in frontispiece, plates, maps on inside boards, index, pp326, **the story of the indeftigable Lawrence 
of Arabia and his war on the Ottomans, under Allenby. Did the Australians beat him to Damascus? vg cond, A$65. 

241/194. (3559)  Lee, Major J.E, DSO, MC. The Chronicle of the 45th Battalion, A.I.F.  Burridge, Perth, nd? (fp1927) Facsimile reprint, 8vo 
in buckram with gilt titles, plates, maps, nominal roll, honours and awards with citations, casualties, pp132, **the 45th was born from rem-
nants of the gallant 'Fighting' 13th Bn, AIF, 4th Bde, after Gallipoli at Tel-el-Kabir in Egypt and fought with distinction on the Western Front at 
Pozieres, Messines, Bullecourt, Passchendaele and Villers Bret among others, new, A$85. 

241/195. (9531)  Likeman, Colonel Robert, CSM. From the Tropics to the Desert: German New Guinea, Egypt & Palestine, 1914-1921: 

The Australian Doctors at War Series, Vol 2.  Slouch Hat Publications, Victoria, 2012. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, appendices, nomi-
nal roll of all doctors, index, pp223, **Vol 2 follows on from 'Gallipoli Doctors' by the same author, edited by Ron Austin. It covers the Australian 
Naval & Military Expeditionary Force (AN&MEF) to German New Guinea from 1914 and the AIF during the Egyptian/Palestine Campaign, 1916-
1918, new, A$55. 

241/196. (8905)  Likeman, LtCol Robert, CSM. Gallipoli Doctors: The Australian Doctors at War Series Volume 1.  Slouch Hat Publica-
tions, Victoria, 2010. 1st edm large 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, nominal roll of all AIF doctors who served, chapter notes, index, pp223, 
**close to 300 doctors served on Gallipoli in the AIF and ANZAC - this is a compilation of mini biographies of each of them, new, A$60. 

241/197. (8192)  Lock, Cecil B.L. The Fighting 10th: A South Australian Centenary Souvenir of the 10th Battalion, AIF 1914-19.  Webb & 
Son, Adelaide, 1936. 1st ed, 8vo in red cloth with refreshed endpapers, titles gilt, bn chronology, decorations and citations (3 x VCs - 
Blackburn, Inwood & Davey, MM), roll of honour, nominal roll of original bn 1914, bn orders,  pp320, **the 10th Bn, AIF was formed at 
Morphettville SA in 1914 and saw service on Gallipoli and on the Western Front in France and Belgium at Pozieres, Mouquet Farm, Dernacourt, 
Bullecourt, Polygon Wood among many others. An outstanding battalion history, vg cond, and scarce, A$300. 

241/198. (5605)  Morrow, Edgar. Iron in the Fire.  Angus & Robertson, Sydney, 1934 (#8 in the Gallant Legion series). 1st ed, small 8vo in 
navy blue buckram, book plate, pp268, **a very scarce personal narrative of service in the 28th Bn, AIF in the Middle East and the Western Front; 
foreword by LtGen J. Talbot Hobbs, GOC 5th Division AIF, very clean and solid con, a scarce title, A$85. 

241/199. (5289)  Palazzo, Albert. Defenders of Australia: The Third Australian Division: Citizen Soldiers in the Service of Australia 

1916-1991.  AMHP, Loftus/AHU, Sydney, 2002. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates (incl a photo gallery of all 3rd Div Commanders from Monash 
1916-18 to Glenny 1990-9), maps, appendices, extensive biblio, pp245, **the 3rd Division was disbanded in 1991 after 75 years of service 
through two world wars with most of its soldiers being CMF - an excellent history, new, A$60. 

241/200. (10054)  Pittaway, Andrew. Fremantle Voices of the Great War: A History of Fremantle People Who Served in the Great War 

of 1914-1919.  Author, Perth, 2015. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, profusely illustrated, maps, roll of honour, roll of returned men, 
honours and awards, foot notes, biblio, nominal index, pp580, **quite an extraordinary and complete study of Fremantle's commitment in the 
Great War, as new, A$110. 

241/201. (11063)  Rankin, Adam. The Hindenburg Line: 1918.  AHU, Canberra, 2019. 1st ed, small 4to in card covers, colour plates and 
maps, biblio, index, pp178, **the Hindenburg Line was the final defensive position for the German army. The British 4th Army which included the 
Australian Corps. Their use of infantry, artillery, tanks and planes, under Monash, overwhelmed the Germans, vg cond, A$36. 

241/202. (11102)  Roberts, Brigadier C.A.M, AM, CSC (Retd). The Landing at ANZAC 1915. (Australian Army Campaign Series #12)  
Big Sky/AHU, Sydney, 2013. 1st ed, large 8vo in card covers, profusely illustrated in colour and b/w, colour maps, appendices, timeline, 
order of battle, biblio, index, pp231, **Peter Pedersen says 'the most accurate account of the ANZAC landing yet written. A brilliant work that 
lays many myths to rest', vg cond, A$40. 

241/203. (11210)  Rogan, Eugene. The Fall of the Ottomans; The Great War in the Middle East, 1914-1920.  Allen Lane, UK, 2015. 1st UK 
ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates and maps, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp485, **the defeat of the Ottoman empire in the Middle East 
saw the emergence of a new Middle East which has endured to the present day, asnew cond, A$45. 

241/204. (5909)  Simpson, Cameron. Maygar's Boys: A Biographical History of the 8th Light Horse Regiment, AIF, 1914-1919.  'Just Sol-
diers' Publications, Victoria, 1998. 1st ed, large 4to in mint  d/w, plates and maps,  index, pp308, **an A to Z biographical listing of all who 
served in the 8th LH in WW1 under LtCol Leslie Maygar, VC, DSO. The 8th LH served on Gallipoli (particularly at 'The Nek') and then the Sinai-
Palestine Campaign including the ride on Beersheeba, new, A$140. 

241/205. (9612)  Stanley, Dr Peter. Digger Smith and Australia's Great War: Ordinary Name - Extraordinary Stories.  Pier 9/Murdoch 
Books, Sydney, 2011. 1st ed, 4to in d/w, superior paper, colour & b/w plates, appendix lists all Smiths and Schmidts in the book, index, 
pp368, **inspired by C.J. Dennis's Digger Smith of 1918 traces all of the Smiths in the 1st AIF (9OO of them died). Some great stories of Smiths in 
every unit of the AIF, every rank, every job etc. vg cond, A$30. 

241/206. (9009)  Taylor, F.W & Cusack, T.A. Nulli Secundus: A History of the Second Battalion, AIF, 1914-1919.  Burridge, Perth, 1992 
(fp1942). Reprint, 8vo in blue cloth boards, titles gilt, portrait of 1st CO  LtCol G.F. Bround in frontispiece, colour patch on title page, 
plates, honours and awards (VC to Cpl T.J. Kenny), pp357, **the 2nd Bn, AIF was raised in NSW and served on Gallipoli (the Landing) and the 
Western Front in France (Somme, Amiens and the Hindenburg Line ) and through Flanders in Belgium; new cond, A$85. 

241/207. (1313)  Winchester, Barry. Beyond the Tumult: The True Story of the Greatest Escape in the Annals of Wartime Adventure 

(Holzminden).  Allison & Busby, London, 1971. 1st ed, 8vo in pr cl d/w now protected, plates and diagrams, pp207, **escape from one of 
the most notorious German POW camps in WWI, spine sunned else good cond and hard to find, A$28. 

241/208. (10118)  Wren, Eric. Randwick to Hargicourt: History of the 3rd Battalion, AIF.  Ronald G. McDonald, Sydney, 1935. 1st ed, 
large 8vo in fully restored bindings, quarter moroccan and blue buckram in like slipcase, 5 raised bands to spine, all titles and decora-
tions gilt, plates, maps, footnotes, nominal roll incl casualty list, complete with many photos, pp399, **the 3rd Bn, AIF was raised in NSW 
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and saw active service on Gallipoli and the Western Front. This book was deaccessioned from the library of the Official Historian at Victoria Barracks 
Paddington, an outstanding rescue of a very valuable unit history, RARE, A$400. 

241/209. (2174)  Yandoo Management The 7th Field Artillery Brigade Yandoo, Vol 3, Active Service Issue.  Yandoo management, 1919. 
1st ed, large 8vo in flimsy pamphlet form, profusely illustrated in colour & b/w, (fold-out colour plates and maps), nominal rolls, roll of 
honour, pp36, **the 3rd in the set of three - this volume covers the 7th FAB, AIF, in action on the Western Front. The YANDOO was designed as a 
'trench newspaper' for the troops enjoyment. This is a rare example of the Active Service issue, vg cond and scarce, A$75. 

 

World War 2 1939-1945 
 

241/210. (8332)  Beevor, Anthony & Cooper, Artemis. Paris After the Liberation.  The Folio Society, London, 2012 (fp1994). Altered ed, 
thick small 4to in boards, maps on inside covers, plates, extensive biblio and chapter notes, glossary of abbreviations, index, pp416, **the 
spirit of freedom on the liberation of Paris by General Leclers and the Resistance was intense but celebration was edged with revenge. The communists 
who controlled the Resitance exacted a rough and uneven justice while black marketeers grew rich on the misery of the population. This is an excellent 
social, political and cultural history of this extraordinary period, vg cond, A$48. 

241/211. (11216)  Bessonov, Evgeni. Tank Rider: Into the Reich With the Red Army.  Frontline Books, UK, 2017 (fp2003). Reprint, trade 
8vo in card covers, plates and maps, index, pp254, **the memoirs of an officer of the Red Army describing his experiences in the 4th Tank Army 
from the Kursk battles of 1943 until the fall of Berlin in 1945, new, A$36. 

241/212. (11196)  Blosfelds, Mintauts (ed by Lisa Blosfelds). Stormtrooper on the Eastern Front: Fighting with Hitler's Latvian SS.  Pen 
& Sword Military, UK, 2008. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates and maps, end notes, pp207, **the first book I've seen on the Latvian 
SS. The Author was given the choice of joining the SS or be sent off to a labour camp - he chose to fight for the NAZIS, vg cond and uncommon, 
A$36. 

241/213. (5828)  Brune, Peter. The Spell Broken: Exploding the Myth of Japanese Invincibility, Milne Bay to Buna-Sanananda 1942-43.  
Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 1998 (fp1997). Reprint, trade 8vo in card covers, plates & maps, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp304, **a stirring 
history of the Milne Bay and Buna-Sanananda battles in which the Japanese were finally defeated in the field by Australian troops, many who were 
veterans of the Kokoda Campaign, new, A$28. 

241/214. (7350)  Burla, Bob. Crossed Boomerangs: A History of all the 31st Battalions.  AMHP, Sydney, 2005. 1st ed, thick 8vo in lami-
nated boards (pictures of VC winners from WW1 (Bugden) and WW2 (Gordon), plates and maps, honour rolls of both wars, nominal 
rolls, honours and awards with citations, appendices, biblio,  index, pp611, **the 31st has always been a Qld unit serving in one form or anoth-
er since before Federation. It saw action in WW1 on the Western Front at Fromelles, the Somme, Polygon Wood (Bugden's VC) among other. WW2 
saw them in the Middle East and the New Guinea campaign, an outstanding unit history, new, A$87. 

241/215. (7790)  Cody, Les. Ghosts in Khaki: The History of the 2/4th Machine Gun Battalion, 8th Australian Division, AIF.  Hesperian 
Press, Perth, 1997. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, signed by the author, plates & maps, nominal roll, honours and awards, casualty 
list, pp374, **the 2/4th MG Bn, AIF was part of the 8th Division and the catastophic fall of Singapore in WW2. In 5 short weeks of bitter fighting the 
Division lost nearly 2,500 men killed in action, one third of all battle deaths during the three and a half years of the Pacific War, vg cond and RARE 
with signature, A$180. 

241/216. (4236)  Dawson, Christopher. To Sandakan: The Diaries of Charlie Johnstone, Prisoner of War, 1942-45.  Allen & Unwin, Syd-
ney, 1995. 1st ed, 8vo in card covers, inscr, plates, maps, index, officer rolls, biblio, pp120, **the horror of Australia's greatest wartime disas-
ter, told in the words of one of the survivors, vg cond and now hard to find, A$38. 

241/217. (10139)  Dean, Peter J. (ed) (foreword by Kim Beazley). Australia 1942: In the Shadow of War.  Cambridge Uni Press, Mel-
bourne, 2013. 1st ed, large 8vo in good d/w, plates, ,aps and diagrams, endnotes, biblio, index, pp248, **an examination of why 1942 was 
such a pivotal year for Australia by some of our best war historians, vg cond, A$34. 

241/218. (8895)  Duggan, John P. Neutral Ireland and the Third Reich.  The Lilliput Press, Dublin, 1989 (fp1975). Reprint, trade 8vo in 
card covers, plate in frontispiece,  appendices, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp295, **a very interesting book about the struggle for Ireland to 
remain neutral in WW2. It gives background to the German-Irish link in WW1 especially Sir Roger Casement who was delivered back to Ireland by 
the U-boat U-19 in 1916, vg cond and not seen before, A$24. 

241/219. (7670)  Elliott, Di & Silver, Lynette. A History of 2/18th Battalion, AIF.  AMHP, Sydney, 2006. Based on the original book 
'Against All Odds', thus revised, large 8vo in laminated boards, plates and maps, nominal roll, honours and awards, endnotes, biblio, 
index, pp296+, **2/18th Bn, AIF was raised in north western NSW and Sydney in 1940 as part of 8th Div; it was one of the battalions captured in 
Malaya, new, A$68. 

241/220. (6065)  Ewen, Murray. Colour Patch: The Men of the 2/4th Machine Gun Battalion, 1940-1945.  Hesperian Press, Perth, 2003. 
1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, colour and b/w plates, colour and b/w maps, nominal rolls, Honour roll, biblio, index, pp832, **this is one of the 
most complete studies ever done on any particular battalion. It is structured in three main sections - the Honour Roll, the nominal roll and the narra-
tive. An outstanding effort - vg cond, A$120. 

241/221. (8545)  Fitzgerald, Brig. Lawrence (RL). Lebanon to Labuan: A Story of Mapping by the Australian Survey Corps WW2 (1939-

1945).  J.G. Holmes, Melbourne, 1980. 1st ed, 4to in protected d/w, signed by the author, plates and maps, appendices, index, pp124, 
**the Survey Section, RAE was formed in 1910. By 1915 its strength had risen to 3 and 17 and was absorbed into the RASvy Corps (PMF). By 1939 
the strength was 1,700 ready for their major role in our Campaigns in the Middle East, New Guinea, Bougainville and Borneo and of course, main-
land Australia, vg cond and scarce, A$150. 

241/222. (11195)  Gilbert, Adrian. Waffen SS - Hitler's Army at War.  De Cappo Press/Hachette, NY, 2019. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected 
d/w.plates and maps, appendices, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp496, **the Waffen SS was the military wing of Himmler's SS and one of the 
most feared combat organisations of the 20th Century, vg cond, A$38. 

241/223. (11193)  Harmsen, Peter. Nanjing 1937: Battle for a Doomed City.  Casemate Publishers, USA, 2015. 1st ed, large 8vo in protect-
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ed d/w, inscription in fep, plates and maps, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp336, **the disgraceful massacre of Chinese people in Nanjing in 
1937. Some of the stores are too horrific to read, vg cond, A$40. 

241/224. (11199)  Hastings, Max. Das Reich: Resistance and the March of the 2nd SS Panzer Division Through France, June 1944.  Mi-
chael Joseph, Ltd, London, 1981. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates and maps, notes and references, glossary, biblio & source 
notes, index, pp264, **the French Resistance fought the 2nd SS Panzer Division to a standstill with vast help from Britain - SOE and the Jedburgs, 
vg cond, A$45. 

241/225. (3350)  Hay, DSO David. Nothing Over Us: The Story of the 2/6th Australian Infantry Battalion, AIF.  AWM, Canberra, 1984. 
1st ed, thick 8vo in protected d/w, plates, maps, full rolls, casualty lists, appendices, pp604, **the 2/6th Bn, AIF fought in the Western De-
sert, Greece and New Guinea Campaigns, vg cond and now hard to find, A$180. 

241/226. (11055)  Hemingway-Douglass, Reanne & Hemingway, Don. The Shelburne Escape Line: Secret Rescuers of Allied Aviators 

by the French Underground, the British Royal Navy and London's MI9.  Pen and Sword, UK, 2015 (fp2014). Reprint, large 8vo in d/w, 
plates and maps, biblio, pp197, **the Shelburne was one of the later escape lines established in NAZI occupied Europe. It was established by two 
MI9 agents in 1943 and successfully evacuated 8 groups of Allied airmen back to England, new, A$46. 

241/227. (11203)  Henderson, Bruce. Sons and Soldiers: The Jews Who Escaped the NAZIS and Returned for Retribution.  William 
Collins, London, 2017. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates, appendix lists all 1,985 Ritcjie Boys, biblio, index, pp429, **the 'Ritchie 
Boys' were German Jews who escaped Germany and joined the US Army to take on the hated NAZIS. They were assigned to intelligence roles and 
retrieved vital intel for the war effort. new, A$42. 

241/228. (8078)  Henning, Peter. Doomed Battalion: The Australian 2/40th Battalion, AIF, 1940-45: Mateship & Leadership in War & 

Captivity.  Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 1995. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, maps, nominal rolls, honours and awards, endnotes, 
index, pp407, **the 2/40th was made up mainly of Tasmanians. It was deployed to garrison an airfield in Dutch Timor immediately after the japanese 
entered WW2. It was a misguided strategy as they were captured a week after the fall of Singapore in 1942, vg cond and VERY hard to find, A$85. 

241/229. (1592)  Hoyt, Edwin. The Kamikazes.  Robert Hale, London, 1984 (fp1983). Reprint, 8vo in d/w, plates, index, source notes, 
biblio, pp333, **Kamikaze (Divine Wind) attacks inflicted more damage on US Naval vessels and inflicted more casualties than any single Pacific 
land battle, vg cond, A$24. 

241/230. (11073)  Jefferson, David. Tobruk: A Raid too Far.  Robert Hale, London, 2013. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates, map, 
appendices, chapter notes, index, pp304, **Operation Agreement was an ill- prepared and disasterous raid on Tobruk to disrupt German commu-
nications prior to the El Alamein battle. Many men were killed or wounded, vg cond, A$32. 

241/231. (4163)  Johnson, K.T. The History of the 2/11th (City of Perth) Australian Infantry Battalion.  Burridge, Perth, 2000. 1st ed, 4to 
in protected d/w, presentation copy to Geoff Gallop, MLA, Premier of WA, profusely illus, nominal rolls, maps, index, pp289, **not an 
official battalion history per se but a collection of stories from members covering all theatres of war the 2/11th served in. Many were killed or captured 
at Retimo in Crete, vg cond and now hard to find, A$125. 

241/232. (5804)  Kidd, Reg & Neal, Ray. The 'Letter' Batteries: The History of the 'Letter' Batteries in World War 2.  Authors, NSW, 
1998. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, chronologies of each Battery, index, pp415, **the story of the 19 batteries (named alphabetically) of 
coastal artillery in the Australian Army using 155mm guns and 150cm searchlights. It was all US Army equipment supplied by McArthur in order 
to protect vital ports and supply lines, new cond and now scarce, A$40. 

241/233. (4643)  Laffin, John. Forever Forward: The History of the 2/31st Australian Infantry Battalion, 2nd AIF 1940-45.  AMHP, Syd-
ney 2002 (fp1994). Reprint, large 8vo in laminated boards, plates, maps, nominal roll, roll of honour, index, pp333, **the 2/31st fought in 
Syria, New Guinea and Borneo; a good unit history, new cond,, A$75. 

241/234. (11202)  Lett, Major Gordon. Rossano: A Valley in Flames: An Adventure of the Italian Resistance.  Frontline Books, UK, 2011 
(fp1955). Reprint, large 8vo in d/w, plates and one map, pp205, **The author escaped from an Italion POW camp at the Armistice in 1943 and  
fled to the surrounding mountains where he successfully set up the partisan army Battaglione Internationale (the International Battalion), new cond, 
A$36. 

241/235. (9050)  Lloyd, Alan. The Gliders: An Action Packed Story of the Wooden Chariots of World War 2.  Leo Cooper/Secker War-
burg Ltd, London, 1982. 1st ed, large 8vo in good protected d/w, ex lib, plates, biblio, index, pp208, **called 'flying coffins' by the men who 
flew in them, the use of gliders for the insertion into the battlefield was of mixed blessings - many crashed on landing killing all and many landed suc-
cessfully on target. Both the Allies and Germand employed gliders, vg cond, A$24. 

241/236. (6666)  Lyon, Alan B. Japanese War Crimes: The Trials of the Naoetsu Camp Guards.  AMHP, Sydney, 2000. 1st ed, large 8vo 
in laminated boards, plates and illus, nominal roll, honour roll, nominal index, pp115, **probably the first full account of a War Crimes trial 
and covers what transpired when the guards from Naoetsu POW Camp 4-B in Japan were tried. Sixty Australians (mainly from the 2/18th and 
2/20th Bns, AIF) were beaten and starved to death. The author was seconded to the 2nd Australian War Crimes Section in Tokyo - his is a first hand 
story, new, A$34. 

241/237. (5748)  Maitland, Major-General Gordon L. The Second World War and its Australian Army Battle Honours.  Kangaroo Press, 
Sydney, 1999. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, register of Battle Honours and unit recipients, biblio, index, pp160, **Battle Hon-
ours were gained by Australian combat units in over 100 battle areas from 1940 to 1945. A useful reference, vg cond, A$32. 

241/238. (11070)  Marnham, Patrick. Resistance and Betrayal: The Death and Life of the Greatest Hero of the French Resistance.  
Rndom House, NY, 2000. 1st US ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates and maps, glossary, chronology, chapter notes, biblio, index, 
pp296, **the story of the great Jean Moulin, Resistance leader and a real pain to the Gestapo, was betrayed and captured in June 1943 in Lyon. He 
was tortured and executed. Trying to find his betrayer still goes on today, vg cond, A$46. 

241/239. (4698)  Masel, Philip. The Second 28th: The Story of a Famous Battalion of the Ninth Australian Division.  Assn, Perth, 1995 
(fp1961). Reprint with addition of full nominal roll (1st ed lacked the roll), large 8vo in mint d/w, plates and maps, honours and awards, 
appendices, index, pp390, **the 2/28th Bn, AIF was heavily involved in the campaigns of the Middle East and then in New Guinea (Scarlett Beach, 
Finschafen, Busu) and, Borneo (Labuan, Beaufort), new cond and now out of print and scarce, A$130. 
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241/240. (7177)  McAulay, Lex. Blood and Iron: The Battle for Kokoda 1942.  Hutchinson Australia, Sydney, 1991. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, 
plates and maps, biblio, index, pp432, **the Kokoda Campaign of 1942 is one of the classic battles in Australian military history, vg cond and 
scarce in 1st ed, A$40. 

241/241. (11057)  Neave, Airey. Little Cyclone.  Biteback Publishing, London, 2016 (fp1954). Reprint, small 8vo in card covers, plates, full 
list of members of the Comet line killed in action, pp190, **a woman of extraordinary courage and tenacity Andree de Jongh was known as 'Little 
Cyclone' and she established the famous 'Comet' escape line saving the lives of over 800 airmen and soldiers stranded behind enemy lines, new, A$25. 

241/242. (4903)  Paull, Raymond. Retreat from Kokoda.  Heinemann, Melbourne, 1958. 1st ed, 8vo in bumped but now protected d/w, 
inscr on fep, plates, maps, index, pp319, **a story of courage, skill and endurance and also an indictment against the way the campaign was fought 
and how Potts's brigade were treated by Macarthur and Blamey, an important AIF book, vg cond and scarce in 1st ed, A$34. 

241/243. (10149)  Psychoundakis, George.(translated from the Greek by Patrick Leigh Fermoy). The Cretan Runner: His Story of the 

German Occupation.  Folio Society, London, 2009 (fp1955). Reprint, 8vo hard-back in slip-case, maps on inside covers, portrait in fron-
tispiece, plates and drawings, index, pp225, **a story of the harrowing war waged against the German occupiers in the mountains of Crete in 
WW2 and their close relationship with Allied forces in particular SOE, as new cond, A$45. 

241/244. (4427)  Rayner, Robert J. The Army and the Defence of Darwin Fortress; Exploding the Myths of the Critical Phase, 'til Sep-

tember 1942.  Rudder Press, NSW, 1995. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w and mylar, plates, maps, index, biblio, pp403, **examines the early think-
ing for Darwin's defence and the political and military environment on which Darwin Fortress was built, excellent, vg cond and now hard to find, 
A$72. 

241/245. (5151)  Saggers, Ian. To Hell-Fire, Purgatory and Back.  Author, Perth, 2000. 1st ed, small 8vo in card covers, plates, illus, biblio, 
index, pp154, **an account of the battle exploits and POW experiences of Major A.E. Saggers, OC 'A' Company, 2/4th Machine Gun Battalion and 
Special Reserve Battalion, AIF, based on his secret diaries on the Burma-Thai Railway, author is his son, vg cond, A$40. 

241/246. (11167)  Seekee, Vanessa. Horn Island, 1939-1945. A Record of the Defence of Horn Island During World War Two.  Author, 
Horn Island, 2002. 1st ed, 4to in laminated boards, profusely illustrated, maps, honour roll, appendices, nominal rolls, biblio, index, 
pp250, **Horn Island, in the Torres Strait, was the front line to attempt to halt the Japanese push to mainland Australia. By the end of 1942, there 
were 5000 Australian and US servicemen on Horn, vg cond and uncommon, A$75. 

241/247. (6005)  Smith, Alan. Convoys up the Track: A History of 121st Australian General Transport Company (AIF) 1941-1946.  Au-
thor, Adelaide,  1991. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, profusely illus, maps, nominal rolls, appendices, biblio, index, pp300, **the author was a 
member of the 121st and served as a Convoy Platoon Officer (56 return trips 'up the track'). A good unit history of a mostly un-sung unit, vg cond 
and scarce in 1st ed, A$85. 

241/248. (4513)  Smith, LtCol Neil, AM. TID-APA: The History of the 4th Anti-Tank Regiment (AIF).  Mostly Unsung, Melbourne, 1992. 
1st ed, 8vo in d/w,  plates, maps, appendices, rolls, honours and awards, index, pp231, **the 4th Anti-Tank Regt 8th Div, (less one battery) 
was captured by the Japs in Malaya, new, A$45. 

241/249. (10067)  Smith, Neil C. AM. Disarming the Menace: Australian Soldiers With the British Commonwealth Occupation Forces 

Japan 1946-1952.  Mostly Unsung, Melbourne, 2012. 1st ed, 4to in laminated boards, signed by the author, organisational charts, plates, 
full nominal rolls of every person who landed in Japan for BCOF duty and Reinforcement Holding Unit for Korea, **a valuable piece of 
scholarship, very useful for historians and genealogists, new, A$60. 

241/250. (11152)  Thomas, Gordon. Operation EXODUS: From the Nazi Death Camps to the Promised Land; A Perilous Journey that 

Shaped Israel's Fate.  Thomas Dunne Books, NY, 2010. 1st US ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, biblio, index, pp382, **the ship EXODUS 1947  
was purchased by the Haganah to transport Jewish survivors from Germany to Israel. The British thwarted them at every turn in order to preserve 
Anglo-Arab relations. Their disgraceful conduct was noticed by the UN who finally did something about it, vg cond, A$35. 

241/251. (11002)  Thompson, Peter. ANZAC Fury: The Bloody Battle of Crete 1941.  William Heinemann, Sydney,  2010. 1st ed, large 8vo 
in protected d/w, portraits in frontis. Maps, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp506, **fresh from the victorious battlefields of North Africa, in 1941 
the legendary ANZAC CORPS was reformed and were thrust into action against the German forces in Crete and Greece. vg cond, A$45. 

241/252. (1240)  Trigellis-Smith, S. All the King’s Enemies: A History of 2/5th Australian Infantry Battalion, AIF.  AMHP, Sydney, 2010 
(fp1988). Reprint,  large 8vo in laminated boards, plates, illus & maps, index, full roll, roll of honour listed by campaign, list of those cap-
tured on Crete, pp423, **the 2/5th was one of only three Australian Battalions to campaign against all the King’s enemies in WW2, Germany, Italy 
and Japan, new, A$75. 

241/253. (5469)  Uren, Malcolm. A Thousand Men at War: The Story of the 2/16th Battalion, AIF.  Heinemann, London, 1959. 1st ed, 8vo 
in worn d/w (now protected) plates, maps, full nominal roll, pp289, **the 2/16th saw active service in the Syrian Campaign (Litani, Sidon and 
Damour) and then New Guinea (Kokoda Track, Gona Beach, the Markham and Ramu Valleys, Shaggy Ridge and finally Balikpapan, a very good and 
scarce unit history, vg cond, A$110. 

241/254. (5942)  Wall, Don. Singapore and Beyond: The Story of the Men of the 2/20th Battalion.  Don Wall, Sydney, 1985. 1st ed,  large 
8vo in protected d/w, plates, maps and illus, appendices list rolls of various 'forces', pp377, **the 2/20th Bn, AIF, 8th Division was captured 
on Singapore - very few survived and none from the Sandakan death marches; a good unit history and a harrowing story, vg cond, A$120. 

241/255. (1744)  Wall, Don. Abandoned? Australians at Sandakan 1945.  Don Wall, NSW, 1990. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, 
biblio, notes, index, pp152, **describes the events which contributed to the terrible fate of the Australian 8th Division POWs at Sandakan in North 
Borneo in WW2, vg cond, A$42. 

241/256. (6168)  Whiting, Charles. Werewolf: The Nazi Resistance Movement, 1944-1945.  Pan Books, London, 2002 (fp1972). Reprint, 
trade 8vo in card covers, plates, biblio, pp208, **the Werewolf Organisation was responsible for guerrilla warfare behind Allied lines in Germany, 
vg cond, A$20. 
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